






and regional potentials of solid biomass are distributed 
unequally. However, by improving transport logistics 
and tapping additional biomass resources such as 
woodcuttings from landscaping and so-called ‘short 
rotational plantations’ (KUP, Kurzumtriebsplantagen) 
solid biomass can also play an important role in the 
future energy supply. Due to the continuous availa
bility of solid biomass electricity generation, biomass 
can compensate for the fluctuation in wind and solar 
power production. The further utilisation of waste 
heat helps achieve high overall levels of efficiency. 
With the tightening of European Emissions Trading in 
2013, the co-firing of solid biomass in coal-fired power 
plants will also gain in importance. Considering the 
increasing prices for fossil energy sources, wood is still 
a very good alternative source for domestic use. Pellet 
firing p 212  lends itself most easily, as it is convenient 
to use and, in comparison with other wooden energy 
sources, is characterised by relatively low-emission 
combustion. 

The generation of biofuels from solid biomass is 
still in the early stages of development. As biomass 
exhibits excellent potential for preventing green-
house gas, it can make an important contribution to 

meeting sustainability criteria for biofuels. With the 
planned expansion of sustainability criteria to cover 
all uses of biomass energy, efficient and resource-effi-
cient usage is also becoming relevant for solid biomass. 
German technology providers are taking a leading 
role in developing the necessary modern technolo-
gies and intelligent concepts to meet these future 
challenges.

f  � Technologie et perspectives 	
de marché

La biomasse solide restant toujours la forme de tech-
nologie énergétique renouvelable la plus répandue, 
son utilisation énergétique jouit de la plus longue tra-
dition dans le monde entier. Tous les résidus secs ou 
séchés issus de plantes et végétaux font partie de la 
biomasse solide. Le développement continuel de la 
technique utilisée pour générer de l’énergie à partir 
de la biomasse solide permet aux installations alle-
mandes de se distinguer par leur fiabilité et leurs pos-
sibilités d’application répondant sur mesure aux 
besoins des clients. 
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g � Biomass CHP plant in Pfaffenhofen, Germany: waste conveyance on biomass boiler (boiler front). 

f �� Centrale de cogénération biomasse à Pfaffenhofen en Allemagne : retrait des résidus de combustion de la chaudière à biomasse 

(partie avant).

e �� Central de generación de calor de biomasa en Pfaffenhofen, Alemania: retirada de residuos de combustión de la caldera de biomasa 

(parte frontal).



Technologies et utilisation
L’énergie produite avec la biomasse est utilisée très 
efficacement pour la combustion dans des installa-
tions de chauffage modernes. Le bois sous forme  
de bûches, de copeaux et de granulés est la source 
d’énergie biogène dominante. Des fours et chaudières 
à alimentation manuelle, semi-automatique ou auto-
matique, équipés de systèmes de chauffe à commande 
électronique contribuant à un processus de combus-
tion pauvre en substances toxiques et à rendements 
élevés s’élevant jusqu’à plus de 90 %, ont été développés 
pour la combustion du bois. À cette fin, des entrepri-
ses allemandes mettent à disposition des technologies 
de pointe hautement efficaces, dans toutes les classes 
de performance. Ainsi, elles construisent des cham-
bres de combustion à petite échelle à l’attention du 
chauffage direct de pavillons individuels et immeu-

bles collectifs, mais également des générateurs de 
biomasse pour un approvisionnement de chaleur par 
le biais de réseaux de chaleur à courte distance. Dans 
le domaine des petites chambres de combustion, des 
techniques de commande et de régulation plus parti-
culièrement intelligentes, ainsi que le développement 
de systèmes d’alimentation automatiques et faciles 
d’utilisation, sont patronnés par les meilleurs fournis-
seurs allemands.

La biomasse solide est aussi utilisée pour la pro-
duction d’électricité selon le principe de la cogéné-
ration p 211. Dans ce cadre, la chaleur résiduelle 
générée par la production d’électricité est exploitée  
et alimentée, par exemple, sous forme de chaleur de 
chauffage, dans les réseaux de chaleur à courte dis-
tance ou les réseaux de chauffage à distance, ou 
encore dans les processus de chaleur industrielle. La 
chaleur résiduelle peut également être utilisée, au 
besoin, pour générer du froid à des fins industrielles, 
pour les entrepôts frigorifiques ou pour la climatisa-
tion de bâtiments. Les installations de cogénération 
décentralisées sont mises en œuvre dans le monde 
entier dans l’objectif d’approvisionner en électricité 
les endroits en marge du réseau. Utilisées seules ou 
associées à d’autres technologies issues des énergies 
renouvelables, elles sont en mesure d’alimenter des 
mini réseaux et de participer à un développement 
économique régional.

Outre la combustion, la biomasse est également 
adaptée pour la gazéification. Selon la qualité du 
matériau combustible et la capacité de l’installation, 
on peut opter pour les gazéificateurs à lit fixe, à lit flui-
disé et à lit entraîné. Le gaz de bois obtenu peut ensuite 
être utilisé dans des moteurs thermiques ou des turbi-
nes à gaz pour la production d’électricité. Ici aussi,  
la récupération et l’utilisation de la chaleur perdue 
(cogénération) permettent d’augmenter considéra-
blement le rendement total. Les installations de cogé-
nération de chaleur développées en Allemagne à partir 
de la biomasse font appel à des technologies de pointe 
reconnues au niveau mondial. Les fabricants allemands 
proposent des installations modernes dans différentes 
classes de puissance. Actuellement, la synthèse du gaz 
de bois obtenu pour le transformer en biodiesel est à 
l’essai comme alternative au sein d’installations de 
démonstration à Karlsruhe et Freiberg. 

g � Wood pellet boilers can be used to supply heat on demand 

for single and multiple family dwellings as well as for 

businesses. It is also possible to combine them with solar 

collectors for heating water and for supplemental heating.

f � Les chaudières à pellets de bois peuvent aussi bien servir à 

chauffer des maisons individuelles ou des immeubles que 

des locaux commerciaux, en fonction des besoins. De plus, 

elles peuvent être associées à des capteurs solaires prenant 

en charge la production d’eau chaude sanitaire et le 

chauffage d’appoint.

e � Las calderas de pellets de madera se utilizan tanto para el 

suministro de calor en casas unifamiliares y multifamiliares 

así como en empresas. Además, es posible la combinación 

con colectores solares para la generación de energía térmica 

que se puede usar para calentar agua y para la calefacción.
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Évolution du marché
L’exploitation de biomasse solide a pris une impor-
tance prééminente, à travers le monde, dans le cadre 
de l’approvisionnement énergétique. La biomasse 
solide, comme par le passé, reste de loin l’énergie 
renouvelable la plus utilisée. Selon des données 
publiées par l’Agence Internationale de l’Énergie 
(AIE), la biomasse solide représentait, en 2008, 9,1 % de 
la consommation mondiale en énergie primaire, et  
71,5 % de l’ensemble des énergies renouvelables. Si 
l’on considère l’évolution d’un point de vue propor-
tionnel, on constate toutefois une tendance à la 
baisse. Alors que l’approvisionnement énergétique 
issu des énergies renouvelables enregistre chaque 
année une hausse de 1,9 % depuis 1990, ce qui corres-
pond au taux de croissance de la consommation mon-
diale en énergie primaire, l’énergie générée par la 
biomasse solide n’augmente que de 1,3 %. La majeure 
partie de la biomasse solide est fabriquée dans des 
pays hors OCDE (86,5 %), mais les taux de croissance 
sont toutefois comparables à ceux enregistrés au sein 
des pays de l’OCDE. Dans les pays en développement, 
surtout en Asie du Sud-Est et en Afrique subsaha-
rienne, la biomasse solide est utilisée pour la cuisine 
et le chauffage domestiques. L’Asie (hors Chine) et 
l’Afrique produisaient conjointement, en 2008, près 
de 60 % de la biomasse solide nécessitée pour couvrir 
les besoins à l’échelle mondiale. La génération brute 
d’électricité provenant de la biomasse solide s’élevait, 
en 2009, à environ 125 600 gigawatts-heure (GWh). 
Entre 1990 et 2009, la croissance annuelle s’établissait 
à 1,6 % en moyenne. Les États-Unis, dominant la pro-
duction mondiale d’électricité à partir de biomasse 
solide, couvraient ainsi 32 % (40 000 GWh) de l’électricité 
fabriquée à l’échelle mondiale à partir de biomasse 
solide, suivis par l’Allemagne avec une part d’environ 
10 % (12 900 GWh). En Hongrie, en Pologne et en Belgi-
que, la biomasse solide constituait la première source 
d’énergie électrique issue des énergies renouvelables, 
alors que ce support énergétique, dans les pays comme 
la Grèce, l’Islande et le Luxembourg, jouait un rôle 
quasi nul pour la génération de courant.  

Au sein de l’Union Européenne (UE), la généra-
tion d’énergie à partir de biomasse solide, encoura-
gée par les objectifs fixés à l’échelle de l’UE dans son 
ensemble, ainsi que par les mesures prises au niveau 
national pour atteindre la quote-part d’énergies 

renouvelables fixée, a connu une augmentation  
de 3,6 % en 2009, atteignant 72,8 Mtoe p 215. 
L’Allemagne, la France et la Suède sont en tête du 
peloton des nations dans lesquelles la génération 
d’énergie primaire est issue de la biomasse solide.  
Dans la période comprise entre 2001 et 2009, la quan-
tité de courant issue de la biomasse solide produite 
sur l’ensemble du territoire de l’UE a connu une 
augmentation de 14,7 % pour s’établir à quelque  
62 186 000 GWh en 2009, avec l’Allemagne, la Suède 
et la Finlande en tête. Dans l’ensemble de l’UE, la 
majeure partie du courant était générée par le biais 
de la cogénération. Parallèlement à cela, 5 437 Mtoe 
de chaleur ont été produites au sein de l’UE. C’est la 
Suède, la Finlande et le Danemark qui apportaient, 
dans ce cadre, les contributions les plus importantes. 

Dans certains pays européens, la chaleur issue de 
la biomasse livre jusqu’à 50 % de la chaleur nécessitée. 
Les combustibles solides biogènes, en particulier les 
granulés, se classent désormais parmi les combusti-
bles les plus importants aussi bien dans le cadre d’un 
usage privé que commercial. En 2010, on estime que 
la production annuelle européenne de granulés a été 
supérieure à 10 millions de tonnes. À l’échelle mon-
diale, ce chiffre est actuellement évalué entre 15 et 20 
millions de tonnes. Ne serait-ce qu’en Allemagne, 1,75 
million de tonnes de granulés ont été produites en 
2010 ; la consommation quant à elle se situait aux 
alentours de 1,2 million de tonnes. Les exportations 
nettes se chiffraient à plus de 500 000 tonnes, dont la 
plupart à destination des pays limitrophes tels que le 
Benelux, l’Autriche et l’Italie. La combustion combi-
née de la biomasse et du charbon fossile a pris une 
importance particulière dans certains pays européens 
(Danemark, Belgique, Pays-Bas, Angleterre). 

En Allemagne, en 2010, la chaleur produite à par-
tir d’énergies renouvelables reposait à 73,7 % sur les 
combustibles solides biogènes (à l’exclusion des 
déchets biogènes). Le nombre de chauffages privés 
aux granulés de bois p 212  est passé de 125 000 ins-
tallations en 2009, à quelques 140 000 en 2010. Même les 
secteurs commercial et communal ont vu le nombre 
de leurs installations progresser, principalement pour 
des raisons économiques. Employant quelques 9000 
personnes, la branche des granulés contribue de 
manière importante à la prospérité des structures 
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régionales. En outre, plus de 1000 centrales thermi-
ques à biomasse ont approvisionné des lotissements 
et des immeubles publics par l’intermédiaire de 
réseaux de chaleur à courte distance. Ce sont surtout 
des exploitations de transformation du bois qui utili-
sent de plus grandes installations de chaudière à bois 
pour approvisionner des bâtiments industriels et com-
merciaux. En Allemagne, la production d’électricité et 
de chaleur a été assurée, fin 2010, par environ 264 cen-
trales électriques ou centrales de cogénération dont 
la gamme de performance de la puissance électrique 
s’étendait de 0,12 mégawatt (MWel) à 100 MWel p 216. 
La capacité installée totale s’élevait à environ 1 250 MWel. 
Les installations ont produit en 2010 environ 8 400 GWh 
d’électricité pour alimenter le réseau public. Cette 
électricité a été rémunérée selon les dispositions pré-
vues par la Loi allemande sur les énergies renouvela-
bles (EEG). 

Conditions-cadre
Des programmes d’encouragement, dans le monde 
entier, incitent les consommateurs à convertir leur 
système de chauffage aux biocombustibles écologi-
ques par le biais de subventions à l’investissement ou 
d’allègements fiscaux. Par ailleurs, l’augmentation 
des prix du pétrole, du gaz et de l’électricité a provo-
qué un regain d’intérêt pour les chauffages à la bio-
masse. L’adoption de règlements prévoyant un pour-
centage minimal d’énergies renouvelables pour 
l’approvisionnement en énergie dans le secteur du 
bâtiment, peut se révéler être une mesure de gouver-
nance économique très efficace. En Allemagne, une 
telle part minimale est codifiée depuis le 01/01/2009 
dans la loi sur l’énergie thermique à base d’énergies 
renouvelables (EEWärmeG). Par ailleurs en Allemagne 
le programme d’incitation de marché, dit « Markt
anreizprogramm » (MAP) a permis d’octroyer des sub-
ventions financières pour l’implantation d’installations 
de biomasse pour les bâtiments existants, ainsi que 
d’installations de biomasse destinées à mettre à dis
position de la chaleur industrielle. Les installations 
suivantes sont éligibles à des subventions : poêles 
bouilleurs, chaudières à granulés (également chau-
dières combinées) et chaudières à bûches à émissions 
réduites. L’Allemagne doit l’essor considérable de son 
marché de production d’électricité décentralisée à 
partir de la biomasse solide, à la loi EEG, garantissant 

le rachat de l’électricité produite à partir d’énergies 
renouvelables sur le long terme. 

Perspectives
L’utilisation énergétique de la biomasse solide repré-
sente, en particulier dans le domaine de la chaleur, la 
plus grande part des énergies renouvelables (attei
gnant jusqu’à 70 % en Allemagne). La consolidation de 
la place de la biomasse est l’un des jalons majeurs à 
poser, pour atteindre les objectifs en matière de politi-
que climatique poursuivis par le gouvernement alle-
mand. Des conditions politiques générales fiables, se 
traduisant par exemple par un système de subven-
tions à long terme, deviennent alors déterminantes. 
Les potentiels de la biomasse solide, à l’échelle du 
mondiale comme à l’échelle régionale, sont répartis 
de manière disparate. Grâce à l’amélioration de la 
logistique de transport, ainsi qu’à la valorisation de 
ressources complémentaires de biomasse telles que  
le bois provenant d’aménagements paysagers, et des 
plantations d’arbres à bois énergétique, la biomasse 
solide pourra toutefois à l’avenir jouer un rôle impor-
tant dans le cadre de l’approvisionnement énergétique.  
Grâce à la disponibilité permanente de la biomasse 
solide, la production de courant issu de la biomasse 
est à même de compenser l’énergie plus aléatoire pro-
duite par les éoliennes et les centrales solaires. Grâce  
à l’exploitation de la chaleur résiduelle, des rende-
ments globaux élevés sont obtenus. La co-incinéra-
tion de biomasse solide dans les centrales à charbon, 
gagnera également de l’importance du fait du renfor-
cement du commerce des permis d’émissions de CO2 
en 2013. Dans le contexte d’une flambée des prix des 
ressources énergétiques fossiles, le bois reste, comme 
par le passé, une alternative fiable. Dans ce cadre, ce 
sont en particulier les chaudières à granulés de bois 
qui s’imposent, grâce à leur facilité de mise en œuvre 
et à leur combustion relativement faible en émissions 
par rapport à d’autres ressources énergétiques à base 
de bois p 212. 

La production de biocombustible à partir de bio-
masse solide en est encore à ses balbutiements. Étant 
donné le potentiel de réduction notable des gaz à 
effet de serre que présentent les biocarburants, ils 
peuvent contribuer de manière importante au res-
pect des critères de durabilité auxquels doivent 
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répondre les biocombustibles. L’extension prévue des 
critères de durabilité à l’ensemble de l’exploitation 
énergétique de la biomasse, a pour effet d’augmenter 
l’exploitation efficace en termes de rendement et en 
termes d’utilisation des ressources. Pour ce faire, il 
convient d’avoir recours à des technologies modernes 
et des concepts intelligents, dont les fournisseurs 
allemands de technologies font figure de pionniers  
en la matière.

e  � Tecnología y perspectivas 	
del mercado

El aprovechamiento energético de biomasa sólida 
tiene una larga tradición en todo el mundol y es la 
tecnología que más se ha extendido entre todas las 
tecnologías del sector de las renovables. Todo pro-
ducto, ya sea grande o pequeño, seco o de secado 
procedente de plantas o de alguna de sus partes de 
plantas se denomina biomasa sólida. Gracias a su 
continuo desarrollo, la tecnología alemana para  

el aprovechamiento energético de la biomasa sólida 
se distingue por una alta fiabilidad y por soluciones a 
medida excelentes.

Tecnologías y aplicaciones
La energía ligada a la biomasa se obtiene eficiente-
mente a través de la combustión de biomasa sólida  
en modernas centrales térmicas. El combustible 
predominante es la madera en forma de leña, virutas 
de madera y lignograno o pellet, quemada en hornos 
y calderas de carga manual, parcial o totalmente 
automáticos, y con sistemas de combustión controla-
dos electrónicamente que contribuyen a un proceso 
de combustión poco contaminante y con un rendi-
miento de más del 90 %. Con este fin, las empresas 
alemanas ofrecen tecnologías de gran eficacia, que 
funcionan con diferentes tipos de potencia y son líde-
res a nivel mundial. Así, se ofrecen tanto instalaciones 
pequeñas de combustión para la calefacción directa 
de viviendas unifamiliares o de edificios de viviendas, 
pero también calderas industriales de biomasa para el 
suministro eficiente de calor a través de las redes de 
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g � Primary energy production from solid biomass in the European Union in 2008 and 2009 (in Mtoe).

f � Production d’énergie primaire à partir de la biomasse solide au sein de l’Union Européenne en 2008 et en 2009 (en  Mtoe).

e � Producción de energía primaria a partir de biomasa sólida en la Unión Europea en 2008 y 2009 (en millones de toneladas).
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calefacción local. Los proveedores alemanes destacan, 
en lo referente a las instalaciones pequeñas de com-
bustión, por la producción de tecnologías de control y 
regulación especialmente inteligentes y el desarrollo 
de cómodos sistemas automáticos de alimentación.

La biomasa sólida también se utiliza para la pro-
ducción de electricidad en centrales de cogeneración 
p 211. Asimismo, el calor residual resultante de  
la producción de electricidad se aprovecha para ali-
mentar, por ejemplo, las redes de calefacción local y 
urbana o se pone a disposición de la industria como 
calor de proceso. En caso necesario, también es posi-
ble obtener frío del calor residual con fines industria-
les, para almacenes frigoríficos o para la climatización 
de edificios. Para la generación de electricidad en sis-
temas aislados de la red también se utilizan a nivel 
mundial plantas de biomasa para una producción 
descentralizada de energía. Tanto solas como en com-
binación con otras tecnologías en energías renova-
bles, pueden implantar miniredes y convertirse así en 
principio para el desarrollo regional de la economía.

Además de la combustión, la biomasa sólida es 
también apta para la gasificación. Dependiendo de 
la calidad del material combustible y de la capacidad 
de la instalación, se utilizan también gasificadores de 
lecho fijo, procesos de fluidización o de arrastrado a 
presión. El gas producido por la combustión de madera 
puede utilizarse en motores de combustión o en turbi-
nas de gas para la producción de electricidad y así, 
aumentar de manera significativa la eficiencia total 
del proceso gracias al aprovechamiento del calor resi-
dual procedente de las centrales de cogeneración. A 
nivel mundial, las centrales de cogeneración a partir 
de biomasa desarrolladas en Alemania están conside-
radas como eficientes y punteras en tecnología. Los 
fabricantes alemanes ofrecen instalaciones modernas 
con diferentes tipos de potencia. Actualmente, las cen-
trales de demostración de Karlsruhe y Freiberg experi-
mentan con métodos alternativos síntesis de biodiésel 
a partir de gas proveniente de la combustión de 
madera.
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g � Number of plants & total installed electric capacity of biomass-fired heat and power plants in operation in Germany.

f � Nombre d‘installations et rendement électrique des centrales (de cogénération) à biomasse installées actuellement en service en Allemagne. 

e � Número de centrales y potencia eléctrica instalada de las centrales térmicas de biomasa en funcionamiento en Alemania. 
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Evolución del mercado
El aprovechamiento de biomasa sólida ha sido y es  
la energía renovable más utilizada y, consecuente-
mente, ha desempeñado siempre un papel muy 
importante en la producción energética de todo el 
mundo. Según los datos de la Agencia Internacional 
de Energía (AIE), la biomasa sólida contribuyó en 2008 
el 9,1 % en el suministro de energía primaria mundial y 
supuso el 71,5 % del suministro total de energías reno-
vables. Sin embargo, se observa una tendencia a la 
baja. Mientras que el abastecimiento total de energía 
procedente de energías renovables, en armonía con la 
tasa de crecimiento del consumo mundial de energía 
primaria, ha aumentado anualmente en un 1,9 % desde 
el año 1990, la energía generada mediante biomasa 
sólida aumentó únicamente el 1,3 % por año. La mayor 
parte de la biomasa sólida se produce en países que no 
pertenecen a la OCDE (86,5 %), sin embargo las tasas 
de crecimiento son comparables a las de los países 
pertenecientes a la OCDE. En los países en vías de 
desarrollo, sobre todo en el sur de Asia y en el África 
subsahariana, la biomasa sólida se utiliza en los hoga-
res para cocinar y calentar. En 2008, Asia (sin incluir 
China) y África generaron cerca del 60 % de la demanda 
mundial de biomasa sólida. La generación de electri-
cidad bruta a partir de biomasa sólida a nivel mundial 
ascendió en el año 2009 a cerca de 125.600 gigavatios-
hora (GWh). Entre 1990 y 2009, el crecimiento anual 
promedio fue del 1,6 %. EE.UU, el mayor productor de 
electricidad a partir de biomasa sólida, produjo el 32 % 
(40.000 GWh) de la producción mundial, seguido de 
Alemania con un porcentaje de aproximadamente el 
10 % (12.900 GWh). En Hungría, Polonia y Bélgica, la 
biomasa sólida representó la mayor fuente de energía 
para la generación de electricidad a partir de energías 
renovables, mientras que en Grecia, Islandia y Luxem-
burgo, la combustión de biomasa no fue relevante 
para la producción de energía eléctrica.

En la Unión Europea (UE), la producción de ener-
gía a partir de biomasa ascendió en 2009 al 3,6 % hasta 
alcanzar 72,8 millones p 215  de toneladas, y todo 
ello gracias a los objetivos previstos en la UE y a las 
medidas a nivel nacional instauradas con el fin de 
cumplir con la cuota de generación de energía reno-
vable. Alemania, Francia y Suecia fueron los países 
líderes en producción de energía primaria a partir de 
biomasa sólida. En el período entre 2001 y 2009, la 

energía eléctrica generada anualmente en la UE a 
partir de biomasa sólida ascendió en un 14,7 % hasta 
alcanzar aproximadamente 62.186.000 GWh en 2009, 
siendo Alemania, Suecia y Finlandia los mayores países 
productores. En la UE, la mayor parte de la electricidad 
se generó en centrales de cogeneración. Al mismo 
tiempo, se producían en Europa 5.437 millones de 
toneladas de calor. En este caso, los países que mas 
contribuyeron fueron Suecia, Finlandia y Dinamarca.

En algunos países de Europa, hasta un 50 % del 
calor necesario se genera a partir de biomasa. Los 
preparados biogénicos, en particular el lignograno,  
se han convertido en uno de los combustibles más 
importantes no sólo para el consumo privado sino 
también para el consumo comercial. En el año 2010,  
se constata en Europa una producción anual de ligno-
grano de más de 10 millones de toneladas. Actual-
mente, la producción mundial anual de lignograno  
es de entre 15 y 20 millones de toneladas y sólo en Ale-
mania se produjeron en 2010 1,6 millones de tonela-
das y se consumieron un 1,2 millones de toneladas.  
Las exportaciones netas ascienden a más de 500.000 
toneladas, de las cuales la mayor parte va a parar a 
países vecinos como Austria, el Benelux e Italia. En 
algunos países de la UE (Dinamarca, Bélgica, Países 
Bajos e Inglaterra) la co-combustión de biomasa en 
centrales térmicas de carbón se considera cada vez 
más importante. 

En Alemania, el 73,7 % del suministro de calor 
procedente de fuentes de energía renovables en 2010 
provino de preparados biogénicos combustibles 
(excluyendo la biomasa proveniente de residuos). En 
Alemania, el número de instalaciones privadas de 
combustión de lignograno aumentó p 212  de unas 
125.000 instalaciones en 2009 a 140.000 en 2010. 
Incluso en los sectores comerciales y municipales el 
número de instalaciones ha aumentado por razones 
económicas, principalmente. Con cerca de 9.000 pues-
tos de trabajo, el sector del lignograno contribuye 
sustancialmente al fortalecimiento de las estructuras 
regionales. Asimismo, en la actualidad, más de mil 
centrales térmicas de biomasa suministran energía  
a viviendas y edificios públicos a través de las redes  
de calefacción locales. Las grandes instalaciones de 
calderas de madera para el abastecimiento industrial y 
comercial son utilizadas principalmente por empresas 
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madereras. A finales de 2010, en Alemania funciona-
ban aproximadamente unas 264 centrales de energía 
eléctrica o de generación de calor en el rango de 
potencia de 0,12 megavatios de energía eléctrica (MWel) 
hasta 100 Mwel p 216, produciendo electricidad  
y calor. La capacidad total instalada ascendió a  
unos 1.250 Mwel y las plantas produjeron cerca de 
8.400 GWh de electricidad volcada a la red pública  
y retribuida conforme a la Ley Alemana en Energías 
Renovables (EEG).

Condiciones marco
Los programas de incentivos a nivel mundial contri-
buyen a fomentar el uso de biocombustibles ecológi-
cos mediante subvenciones a la inversión o beneficios 
fiscales. Además, el interés por las calefacciones de 
biomasa ha aumentado considerablemente debido  
al aumento de los precios de la electricidad, el gas y  
el petróleo. Asimismo, la fijación regulada de un 
porcentaje mínimo de suministro energético a partir 
de energías renovables en edificios puede ser una 
medida de fomento muy efectiva. El 1 de enero de 
2009 entró en vigor, en los estados federados de Ale-
mania, un porcentaje mínimo similar contemplado 
en la Ley de Calentamiento y Energías Renovables  
(EE-WärmeG). También, mediante el Programa de 
Incentivos para el Mercado (MAP), se financian cen-
trales de biomasa en edificios e instalaciones que 
generan calor de proceso utilizando biomasa, como 
las estufas de lignograno con calentador de agua, las 
calderas de lignograno (también calderas combina-
das) y las calderas de gasificación de leña de bajas 
emisiones. El enorme crecimiento en el mercado 
alemán de generación descentralizada de energía 
eléctrica a partir de biomasa sólida fue posible gracias 
a la Ley de Energías Renovables (EEG), que garantiza 
subvenciones a largo plazo para la alimentación de 
energía a la red a partir de energías renovables.

Perspectivas
El aprovechamiento energético de biomasa sólida 
proporciona, sobre todo en el sector térmico, el por-
centaje más elevado en energías renovables (hasta un 
70 % en Alemania). La consolidación del sector emer-
gente de la biomasa térmica es la base para alcanzar 
los objetivos climáticos del Gobierno Federal. Para ello, 

es imprescindible disponer políticamente de unas 
condiciones marco que ofrezcan seguridad como, por 
ejemplo, los sistemas de subvenciones a largo plazo. El 
potencial global y regional de la biomasa sólida varía 
enormemente según el emplazamiento geográfico. 
Mediante la mejora de la logística del transporte y  
la explotación de recursos adicionales de biomasa, 
como la silvicultura de rotación corta, la biomasa 
sólida puede llegar a desempeñar un papel muy 
importante en el abastecimiento futuro de energía.

Gracias a la disponibilidad continuada de biomasa 
sólida, la producción de energía a partir de biomasa 
puede igualar a la de la energía eólica y solar, energías 
más fluctuantes, y mediante el uso de calor residual, 
pueden alcanzarse niveles de eficiencia todavía más 
elevados. Además, con la futura entrada en vigor en 
2013 de un régimen más estricto del comercio de 
derechos de emisión de la UE, una herramienta utili-
zada para el control de emisiones de gases de efecto 
invernadero, aumentará la importancia de la co-com-
bustión de biomasa sólida en centrales térmicas de 
carbón. Teniendo en cuenta los precios al alza de los 
combustibles fósiles, la madera representa una muy 
buena alternativa en el ámbito casero. En este caso, 
son una buena opción los sistemas de combustión de 
lignograno p 212, ya que son cómodos de usar y, 
comparado con otros combustibles a partir de 
madera, generan una emisiones de combustión rela-
tivamente bajas. 

La preparación de biocombustibles a partir de 
biomasa sólida es un proceso relativamente nuevo. 
Debido a que muestran un elevado potencial de reduc-
ción de las emisiones de gases de efecto invernadero, 
pueden contribuir de manera importante al cumpli-
miento de los criterios de sostenibilidad ligados a los 
biocombustibles. A través del plan para ampliar 
dichos criterios de sostenibilidad a todos los sistemas 
energéticos de utilización de biomasa, el aprovecha-
miento eficiente y respetuoso de la biomasa sólida  
va adquiriendo cada vez más importancia y es por  
eso que las tecnologías modernas y los conceptos 
inteligentes son necesarios, lo que brinda un papel 
principal en el proceso a los proveedores alemanes  
de tecnología.
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g 	Solid Biomass – Companies
f 	 Biomasse solide – Entreprises

e 	 Biomasa sólida – Compañías
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Energy from biomass and  
biogenic waste

g   LAMBION Energy Solutions GmbH designs  
and constructs custom-made power plants and 
heating plants utilising bio-waste technology in 
output capacities of 1 – 30 MWth. With over 3,400 bio-
mass plants completed worldwide, the company has 
gained a wealth of knowledge and experience in the 
economical and ecological use of nearly a hundred 
different types of biomass. Today, Lambion provides 
turnkey power plant technology, including design 
and business modelling.

Biomass power plants & heating plants 1 – 30 MWth
Lambion designs and constructs turnkey power 
plants and heating plants for nearly 100 different 
types of solid biomass. The special Lambion combus-
tion concept takes into account the chemical and 
physical properties of biogenic waste, from A as in 
apple cores to Z as in zucchini.

f   LAMBION Energy Solutions GmbH conçoit et 
construit des centrales et des installations de chauf-
fage individuelles basées sur la technologie de valori-
sation des déchets biogènes, dans la plage de puis-
sance de 1 à 30 MWth. Avec plus de 3 400 installations 
de biomasse dans le monde entier, la société a pu accu-
muler une précieuse expérience concernant le traite-
ment économique et écologique de près de cent bio-

masses différentes. Aujourd’hui, Lambion fournit une 
technologie de centrale clés en main, incluant la pla-
nification et le modèle commercial.

Centrales et installations de chauffage  
à biomasse 1 – 30 MWth
Lambion conçoit et construit des centrales et des ins-
tallations de chauffage clés en main pour près de 100 
types de biomasses solides différents. Le concept de 
chauffe spécifique de Lambion tient compte des pro-
priétés chimiques et physiques des déchets biogènes, 
qu’il s’agisse de pépins de pommes ou de canne à sucre.

e   Lambion Energy Solutions GmbH planifica y cons-
truye plantas generadoras de energía eléctrica y plantas 
de calefacción, basándose en la tecnología de materiales 
bio-residuales en la clase de eficacia de 1 a 30 MWt. La 
biomasa de más de 3.400 sistemas de todo el mundo es 
una gran riqueza desde el punto de vista económico y 
ecológico con casi un centenar de diferentes biomasas. 
Hoy Lambion proporciona tecnología llave en mano, 
incluida la planificación y el modelo de negocio.

Centrales de biomasa & -calefacción 1 – 30 MWth
Lambion diseña y construye plantas llave en mano de 
energía y calefacción con casi 100 tipos diferentes de 
biomasa sólida. El concepto especial Lambion-com-
bustión tiene en cuenta las propiedades físicas y quí-
micas de los residuos biogénicos, desde la A de azúcar 
hasta la Z como la zanahoria.

Lambion Energy Solutions GmbH
contact Ms Carmen Bartelmai phone +49 (0) 5691 - 807-0

address Auf der Walme 1 fax +49 (0) 5691 - 807-138

34454 Bad Arolsen e-mail office@lambion.de

Germany web www.lambion.de

profile manufacturer | power plants, combined heat and power systems, solid biomass, 
plant technology
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Focussed on the future

g   The team at SE AG has been working success-
fully in the market of energy recovery from biomass 
for over 30 years. Quality-conscious thinking and 
actions on the part of all those involved ensure a 
project’s success. It’s people working together as a 
team who create solutions.

Our projects have many faces
From a customer’s perspective, a successfully completed 
project is measured by a plant’s technical functional-
ity, long-term profitability and maximum added 
value. We see ourselves as a neutral and independent 
project manager, providing services such as project 
development, planning and financing as well as post-
commissioning monitoring of large heat and power 
plants, small decentralised biomass heating plants or 
biogas plants.

f   Depuis plus de 30 ans, l’équipe de SE AG travaille 
avec succès dans le secteur de l’exploitation énergéti-
que de la biomasse. Des idées et des actes orientés sur 
la qualité de la part de tous les participants permet-
tent de mener un projet à son terme. Ce sont les gens 
de l’équipe qui, ensemble, font avancer les solutions.

Nos projets ont plusieurs visages 
Du point de vue du client, un projet réalisé se mesure 
à la fonctionnalité technique de l’installation, à sa 
rentabilité sur le long terme et à une création de valeur 
optimale. Nous nous considérons à titre de gestion-
naires de projet neutres et indépendants, de la 
conception et du traitement du projet à l’accompa-
gnement après la mise en service de grandes centrales 
de cogénération, de petites centrales de biomasse 
décentralisées ou d’installations de méthanisation,  
en passant par la planification et le financement.

e   Desde hace más de 30 años, el equipo de SE AG 
trabaja con éxito en el mercado del aprovechamiento 
energético de la biomasa. La calidad es un factor esen-
cial a la hora de planear y realizar nuestros proyectos. 
Son los empleados de la empresa los que impulsan 
dichas soluciones. 

Nuestros proyectos tienen muchas caras
Desde la perspectiva del cliente, el proyecto realizado 
se evalúa en relación a la funcionalidad técnica de la 
planta, a la rentabilidad económica sostenible y a una 
dimensión máxima en el valor añadido. Nos conside-
ramos un gestor de proyectos neutral e independiente 
desde el desarrollo de proyectos y la tramitación, hasta 
el seguimiento de la puesta en funcionamiento de 
grandes centrales térmicas, de pequeñas centrales 
térmicas de biomasa descentralizadas o centrales de 
biogás, pasando por la planificación y la financiación.

SEEGER ENGINEERING AG
contact Mr Dipl.-Ing. Thomas Krause phone +49 (0) 5602 - 93 79-0

address Industriestr. 25 – 27 fax +49 (0) 5602 - 2889

37235 Hessisch Lichtenau e-mail info@seeger.ag

Germany web www.seeger.ag

profile full-line provider | engineering services, power plants, biogenic fuel, biogas plants
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Mastering your projects –  
biomass co- and trigeneration plants, 
biomass fermentation

g   With 100 years of experience in complex plant 
construction, the M+W Group, as general contractor, 
offers all the services necessary for the efficient utilisa-
tion of biomass energy. Through the intelligent com-
bination of innovative technologies, the M+W Group 
provides energy efficient and economical solutions in 
the field of biomass combined heat and power plants, 
trigeneration plants and biogas fermentation.

Consulting:uu  feasibility studies, site planning, 
concept studies
Planning:uu  thermodynamic process design, 
specifications, cost optimisation, approval 
planning
Project management:uu  component procurement, 
field engineering, installation for all buildings, 
facilities, supply systems, construction manage-
ment, cost control, power plant commissioning, 
handover
Operation:uu  operational management, facility 
management

f   M+W Groupe, en qualité d’entrepreneur général 
ayant 100 années d’expérience dans la construction 
d’installations complexes, propose toutes les presta-
tions nécessaires à l’exploitation énergétique de la 
biomasse. En associant des technologies innovantes, 
M+W Group propose des solutions économiques et 
efficientes dans les secteurs des centrales à biomasse, 
des centrales de trigénération et de méthanisation de 
biogaz.

Conseiluu  : analyses de rentabilité, détermination 
de site, études de conception
Conceptionuu  : calcul thermodynamique des 
processus, spécifications, optimisation des coûts, 
planification des homologations
Gestion de projetuu  : achat des composants, 
ingénierie sur site, installation de l’intégralité  
des bâtiments, installations et systèmes 
d’alimentation, gestion de chantier, contrôle  
des coûts, mise en service de la centrale, remise
Exploitationuu  : gestion d’exploitation,  
gestion des installations

e   M+W Group, empresa con más de 100 años de 
experiencia en la instalación de plantas complejas, 
ofrece como contratista general todas las prestaciones 
para el uso de la energía de la biomasa. A través de la 
combinación inteligente de la tecnología innovadora, 
el Grupo M+W ofrece soluciones energéticamente 
eficientes y rentables en las áreas de instalaciones de 
calefacción de biomasa, cogeneración de calor y refri-
geración, y biogás a partir de la fermentación. 

Asesoramiento:uu  análisis de viavilidad, estudios 
de planificación, estudios de proyecto
Planificación:uu  diseño, cálculo termodinámico de 
los procesos de la central, especificaciones, 
optimización de costes, licencias 
Gestión de proyectos:uu  adquisición de los 
componentes, ingeniería de campo, instalación 
para todo tipo de edificios, plantas y sistemas de 
abastecimiento, gestión de obra, control de 
costes, programación, puesta en marcha, entrega 
Explotación:uu  dirección y administración de la 
planta

M+W Group
contact Mr Mario Borst phone +49 (0) 711 - 88 04-0

address Lotterbergstr. 30 fax +49 (0) 711 - 88 04-13 93

70499 Stuttgart e-mail energy@mwgroup.net

Germany web www.mwgroup.net

profile full-line provider | engineering services, power plants,  
combined heat and power systems, biogas plants
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g   The plant was designed, constructed and 
brought online between 2007 and 2008 by the M+W 
Group (formerly M+W Zander). Originally integrated 
into an existing building, the power plant was later 
upgraded to supply district and process heat. Both 
tree and shrub trimmings, as well as industrial wood 
waste and class A-IV scrap wood (as per the Waste 
Wood Ordinance) can be used as fuel. The plant is cer-
tified according to the 17th Federal Immission Control 
Act (BImSchG).

Technical data
Biomass input: 28 MWthuu

Electrical output: 8 MWeluu

Average district heat extraction: 8 MWthuu

Overall efficiency: > 90 %uu

f   La centrale a été conçue, construite et mise en 
service dans les années 2007 – 2008 par le groupe 
M+W (autrefois M+W Zander), qui assurait le rôle 
d’entrepreneur général. La centrale a été intégrée 
dans un bâtiment existant, puis équipée par la suite 
pour être reliée au réseau de chauffage urbain et au 
réseau de chauffage industriel. Cette installation uti-
lise comme combustible aussi bien des coupes d’ar-
bres et d’arbustes, que des déchets de bois industriels 
ou du bois usagé de catégorie A-IV (conformément à 
l’ordonnance sur l’utilisation des bois usagés). L’instal-

lation dispose d’une homologation conformément à 
la 17ème loi fédérale allemande sur la protection 
contre les émissions.

Caractéristiques techniques
Biomasse en entrée : 28 MWthuu

Puissance électrique : 8 MWeluu

Liaison moyenne au réseau de  uu

chauffage urbain : 8 MWth
Rendement total : > 90 %uu

e   La planta fue proyectada, construida y puesta en 
funcionamiento durante 2007 y 2008 por el Grupo M+W 
(anteriormente M+W Zander), contratista principal. 
La central energética fue integrada en un edificio ya 
existente y reequipada posteriormente para el abaste-
cimiento de calefacción urbana y de calor de proceso. 
Como combustible se utiliza tanto productos de poda 
de árboles y arbustos, como madera de desecho indus-
trial y del tipo A-IV (según el reglamento alemán). La 
planta dispone de la licencia pertinente a la 17ª Ley 
Federal alemana para el control de emisiones.

Datos técnicos
Aporte de biomasa: 28 MWthuu

Potencia eléctrica: 8 MWeluu

Extracción media de calefacción urbana: 8 MWthuu

Nivel total de eficiencia: > 90 %uu

Biomass CHP plant in Neubrücke, Germany
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g 	 Other Industry Sectors 
f 	 Autres secteurs industriels 

e 	 Otros sectores industriales
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g � Independent of the type of renewable energy generation, numerous German companies on the market offer additional products 

and services, rounding out the value-added chain.

f �� Indépendamment du type d‘énergie renouvelable produite,  une multitude d‘acteurs du marché allemand propose d‘autres 

produits et services complétant la filière.

e �� Independientemente del tipo de (explotación de) energía renovable, un gran número de empresas alemanas ofrecen otros 

productos y servicios para ampliar la cadena de valor.



g  � Technology and 	
market overview

Independent of the type of renewable energy genera-
tion, numerous German companies on the market 
offer additional products and services, rounding out 
the value-added chain. Project management compa-
nies carry out technical and financial feasibility stud-
ies of plans as well as assist in the acquisition of project 
partners and the preparation of documentation and 
permits. They also coordinate and manage the design 
and construction of plants. Other providers are spe-
cialised in analysis and optimisation processes. They 
identify potential areas where efficiency in the manu-
facture, construction and operation of plants as well 
as the feed-in of electricity can be improved. In addi-
tion, several producers offer processed components 
for use in multiple technologies in the field of renew-
able energies. For example, plate heat exchangers can 
be used in solar technology, in shallow geothermal 
energy systems, as well as in combined heat and 
power plants (CHP). 

With regard to environmental impact and 
security, German companies offer comprehensive 
solutions. Excellent examples include the certifica-
tion of biofuels or the validation of climate protection 
projects (“Joint Implementation”, JI, and “Clean 
Development Mechanism”, CDM). Diverse specialist 
providers certify power generation from renewable 
energies, inspect sites and the structural design of 
plants and monitor power plant operations. German 
investors finance projects, facilitate shareholdings or 
offer public placements via investment funds. In the 
“Carbon Investments” sector, they undertake the 
approval process for CDM and JI projects up to the 
point of disposal of the CDM emissions certificates, 
the so-called “Certified Emission Reductions” (CER), 
on the stock exchange. Educational institutions offer 
instruction and further education in the areas of 
renewable energy technologies, feasibility and 
financing of projects, including the planning and 
implementation of off-grid systems. A variety of semi-
nars are available to a wide range of target groups: 
from technicians and engineers to investors, lawyers, 
developers and decision makers. 

The following pages feature presentations by 
German companies offering a wide range of products 
and services along the value added chain of the 
renewable energies sector. 

f  � Technologie et perspectives 	
de marché

Indépendamment du type d’énergie renouvelable 
produite,  une multitude d’acteurs du marché alle-
mand propose d’autres produits et services complé-
tant la filière. Des concepteurs de projets s’assurent  
de la faisabilité technologique et économique des 
concepts et encadrent la prospection de partenaires 
de projet ainsi que la réalisation de dossiers d’homolo-
gation. Ils coordonnent et dirigent la conception et 
l’adaptation architecturale d’installations. D’autres 
entreprises spécialisées proposent des méthodes 
d’analyse et d’optimisation. Elles identifient la capa-
cité de rendement potentielle de l’installation, lors 
des étapes de fabrication, de construction et de mise 
en service, mais aussi lors de l’injection de courant 
dans le réseau. Certains fabricants proposent par 
ailleurs des composants reposant sur des procédés de 
fabrication pouvant s’appliquer aux différentes for-
mes d’énergies renouvelables. C’est ainsi, par exem-
ple, que l’utilisation d’échangeurs à plaques entre 
dans le cadre de la technique solaire, de la géothermie 
de surface mais aussi des centrales de cogénération.

Pour répondre à la question de la durabilité, des 
entreprises allemandes proposent en outre des solu-
tions complètes. La certification de biocarburants ou 
la validation de projets en faveur de la protection du 
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climat (« Application conjointe », MOC et « Mécanisme 
de développement propre », MDP) sont exemplaires. 
Différents prestataires certifient la production de cou-
rant provenant des énergies renouvelables, vérifient 
les sites d’installation et la statique de la construction 
et contrôlent l’exploitation des centrales. Des investis-
seurs allemands financent des projets, s’engagent 
dans la prise de participation ou proposent des place-
ments publics par l’intermédiaire de fonds. Dans le 
domaine des « investissements en carbone », ils enca-
drent le processus d’homologation des projets MDP et 
MOC jusqu’à la cession d’« unités de réduction certi-
fiée des émissions (URCE) » sur le marché boursier. Des 
organismes de formation offrent des formations et 
des compléments d’apprentissage sur les thèmes des 
techniques des énergies renouvelables, de la renta
bilité et du financement de projets, y compris de la 
planification et de la mise en œuvre d’installations 
non raccordées au réseau. Des séminaires divers sont 
proposés à des groupes cibles larges : des techniciens 
et des ingénieurs aux investisseurs, en passant par les 
juristes, les développeurs et les décideurs.

Les pages suivantes présentent des entreprises alle-
mandes du secteur des énergies renouvelables propo-
sant des offres complètes tout au long d’une filière.

e  � Tecnología y perspectivas 	
del mercado

Independientemente del tipo de (explotación de) 
energía renovable, un gran número de empresas 
alemanas ofrecen otros productos y servicios para 
ampliar la cadena de valor. Los desarrolladores de 
proyectos comprueban la viabilidad tecnológica y 
económica de conceptos, ayudan en la adquisición  
de socios de proyecto y en la preparación de la docu
mentación necesaria para las licencias. Además, 
coordinan y dirigen la planificación y la construcción 
de las plantas. Otros proveedores se han especializado 
en procesos de análisis y de optimización. Identifican 
los potenciales de eficiencia en la fabricación, la cons-
trucción y en el funcionamiento de las plantas, así 
como en la alimentación en la red eléctrica. Asimismo, 
algunos fabricantes de componentes de tecnologías 
de procesos cubren al mismo tiempo varios sectores 
de energías renovables. Así, por ejemplo, los intercam-

biadores de calor de placas tienen aplicación tanto  
en la técnica solar como en la geotermia cercana a la 
superficie así como en las plantas de cogeneración.

En cuanto a cuestiones relacionadas con la sosteni-
bilidad y la seguridad, las empresas alemanas ofrecen 
soluciones completas. Entre ellas, son ejemplos la homo
logación de combustibles biológicos o la validación de 
proyectos de protección del medio ambiente (“Imple-
mentación conjunta”, IC, y “Mecanismo de desarrollo 
limpio”, MDL). Diversos proveedores especializados 
homologan la producción de electricidad procedente 
de energías renovables, examinan los centros de pro-
ducción, la estática de las instalaciones y controlan el 
funcionamiento de las centrales. Inversores alemanes 
financian proyectos, se involucran por medio de partici-
paciones u ofrecen la emisión pública por medio de fon-
dos de inversión. En el sector de “Carbon Investments”, 
se encargan desde la resolución del permiso de licencia 
de proyectos MDL e IC hasta la venta en bolsa de certifi-
cados de emisiones, los llamados “Certified Emission Re
ductions” (CER). Diversos centros de formación ofrecen 
cursos en las áreas de tecnologías en energías renova-
bles, rentabilidad y financiación de proyectos, incluida 
la planificación y ejecución de sistemas no conectados  
a la red. Se ofrecen diversos seminarios destinados a un 
amplio público: desde técnicos e ingenieros hasta inver-
sores, abogados, proyectistas y responsables. 

En las páginas siguientes se presentan empresas 
alemanas con una amplia oferta a lo largo de la cadena 
de valor en el sector de las energías renovables.
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Energy through Education!

g   Headquartered in Berlin, RENAC is a lead-
ing international provider of advanced training 
and knowledge transfer in renewable energies 
and energy efficiency. We offer trainings in a 
variety of formats for companies, organisations, 
public authorities and private individuals. 
Whether short workshops, training for several 
days or several years of study, RENAC  covers  
all steps in the implementation of professional 
development: from analysis of training needs to 
design, planning and implementation. 

RENAC delivers expertise in the fields of wind and 
grids, solar technology and bioenergy, as well as cli-
mate protection and energy efficiency. The content  
of our training modules covers all major topics along 
the value chain. We provide know-how in subjects 
ranging from regulatory conditions, market develop-
ments, financing and planning, to implementation 
and maintenance of technologies.

We offer technical seminars with practical, 
hands-on training at our well-equipped training 
centre. With a mobile version of the RENAC training 
centre, we can also offer on-site instruction at our 
clients’ locations around the world.

Additional offers make our range of services com-
plete. These include setting up online courses and 
webinars, train-the-trainer seminars, equipping training 
centers, organising delegation programs, and consulting.

f   RENAC, dont le siège se trouve à Berlin, est  
un des principaux fournisseurs internationaux en 
matière de formation continue et de transfert de 
connaissances dans les secteurs des énergies renouve-
lables et de l’efficacité énergétique. Nous proposons 
des formations sous différents formats pour les entre-
prises, les organisations, les administrations et les 
particuliers. Qu’il s’agisse de courts ateliers, de forma-
tions de plusieurs jours ou de cycles d’études de plu-
sieurs années, RENAC prend en charge l’intégralité 
des étapes lors de la mise en œuvre de mesures de 
qualification : de l’analyse des besoins de formation  
à la planification et à l’exécution, en passant par la 
conception. 

Renewables Academy AG
contact Ms Manolita Wiehl phone +49 (0) 30 - 526 89 58-70

address Schönhauser Allee 10 – 11 fax +49 (0) 30 - 526 89 58-99

10119 Berlin e-mail info@renac.de

Germany web www.renac.de, www.renacmexico.com

profile educational institution | training
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RENAC fournit son expertise dans les secteurs de 
l’énergie éolienne et des réseaux, de la technologie 
solaire, de la bioénergie, de la protection de l’environ-
nement et de l’efficacité énergétique. Le contenu de 
nos modules de formation continue couvre toutes les 
thématiques essentielles de la chaîne de création de 
valeur. 

Nous transmettons notre savoir sur des thèmes 
tels que : conditions ambiantes, développement de 
marché, financement, conception, mise en œuvre ou 
maintenance des technologies.

La formation pratique dispensée au cours des 
séminaires techniques se déroule dans notre centre de 
formation totalement équipé. Le centre de formation 

RENAC est également mobile, de sorte que nous pouvons 
enseigner sur place, chez nos clients du monde entier. 

D’autres prestations de services viennent complé-
ter notre offre. Parmi celles-ci, on peut citer l’aménage
ment d’offres d’études en ligne et de webinaires, des 
séminaires de formation de formateurs, un centre  
de formation et d’acquisition de compétences, 
l’organisation de programmes de délégation ainsi 
que des prestations de conseil. 

e   RENAC, con sede en Berlín, es una empresa  
líder internacional en el área de formación y trans
misión de conocimiento en el campo de las energías 
renovables y de la eficiencia energética. Ofrecemos 
formación en diversos formatos para empresas, 
organizaciones, administración y particulares. Ya  
se trate de talleres de corta duración, de cursillos de 
varios días o de cursos de formación de varios años, 
RENAC asume todos los trámites en lo que respecta a 
la implementación de medidas para alcanzar una  
buena cualificación: desde el análisis de la demanda, 
hasta la planificación y realización, pasando por la 
concepción del proyecto. 

RENAC ofrece su experiencia en las áreas de 
energía eólica y redes, tecnología solar, bioenergía  
así como de protección del medio ambiente y de 
eficiencia energética. La gama de contenido de 
nuestros módulos de formación abarca todos los 
temas principales de la cadena de valor. Ofrecemos 
know-how sobre temas tales como las condiciones 
marco, el desarrollo del mercado, la financiación, la 
planificación, la implementación y el mantenimiento 
de las tecnologías.

La formación práctica en las jornadas técnicas se 
lleva a cabo en nuestro centro de formación muy bien 
equipado. El centro de formación RENAC también es 
móvil, lo que nos permite impartir cursos a nuestros 
clientes en cualquier lugar del mundo. 

Otros servicios completan nuestra oferta. Entre 
ellos se incluye la oferta de cursos y seminarios en línea, 
seminarios de formación de formadores, un centro de 
formación y adquisición de competencias, la organi-
zación de los programas de las delegaciones así como 
servicios de consultoría.

contact Ms Manolita Wiehl phone +49 (0) 30 - 526 89 58-70

address Schönhauser Allee 10 – 11 fax +49 (0) 30 - 526 89 58-99

10119 Berlin e-mail info@renac.de

Germany web www.renac.de, www.renacmexico.com

profile educational institution | training
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Network for renewable energy 
conversion and sustainable resource 
protection

g   SMEs in the network cooperate in bidding, design 
and operator collectives as well as in project and tech-
nology partnerships. The Renergiepartner GROUP 
provides the entire range of services for wind, solar, 
biomass, biogas and geothermal projects – from pre-
feasibility studies to turnkey realisation as general 
contractor, including staff training and financial con-
sulting.

All services can be provided as a complete pack-
age or carried out individually. Building on its experi-
ence in the realisation of renewable energy projects, 
the GROUP is increasingly turning its focus to the 
development of technology-independent applica-
tions, complementary technologies and integrated 
solutions such as energy storage devices and methods 
for salt water desalination, water renaturation and 
raw-material processing.

f   Les PME du réseau coopèrent au sein de collectifs 
de fournisseurs, de concepteurs et d’exploitants ainsi 
que dans le cadre de partenariats technologiques ou 
de projets. Pour les projets d’énergie éolienne ou 
solaire, de biomasse et de biogaz ainsi que de géo
thermie, le Renergiepartner Group couvre l’intégralité  
du spectre de prestations, en qualité d’entrepreneur 
général, de l’étude de faisabilité préalable à la réalisa-
tion clés en main, en passant par la formation du 
personnel et le conseil en financement.

Les prestations citées peuvent être réalisées sous 
forme de package complet ou de prestations indivi-
duelles. À partir de notre expérience dans la réalisation 
de projets dans le domaine des énergies renouvelables, 
de plus en plus d’applications universelles, de techno-
logies complémentaires et de solutions intégrées sont 
développées, comme par exemple des réservoirs 
d’énergie ou des procédés de désalinisation d’eau  

de mer, de régénération d’eau ou de préparation de 
matières premières.

e   Las PYME de la red cooperan en comunidades 
de licitación, planificación y de gestión, así como con 
alianzas tecnológicas y para proyectos. Para la energía 
eólica, solar, proyectos de biomasa, de biogás y geo-
térmicos, el Grupo Renergiepartner ofrece, como 
empresa contratista, desde estudios de prefactibilidad 
hasta la ejecución llave en mano para la gama com-
pleta de servicios, incluyendo la formación personal  
y el asesoramiento de la financiación.

Los servicios mencionados anteriormente pueden 
ser diseñados como un paquete completo o como 
servicios individuales. Basándose en la experiencia  
en la implementación de proyectos de energías reno-
vables, se desarrollan cada vez más aplicaciones de 
multitecnología, de tecnologías complementarias y 
de soluciones integradas, tales como el almacena-
miento de energía, la desalinización del agua del mar, 
la renaturalización del agua y los procedimientos de 
procesamiento de materias primas.

Renergiepartner GROUP

Network partner Main focus Homepage
CarboCycle Gasification plants etc., gas feed-in www.carbocycle.de 
DEIG Energietechnik-Insumma GmbH Energy efficiency, financing www.deig-energie.de 
GABEG-Solar Wind energy and photovoltaic applications www.gabeg.net.com 
G.E.O.S. Freiberg Ingenieurgesellschaft mbH Geothermal and environment technologies www.geosfreiberg.de 
ACT Berlin GmbH Project structuring & financing www.actberlin.com 
Karl-Steiger GmbH Environment and CO2 capture projects www.karlsteiger.de 
Renergiepartner GmbH Project developer for renewable energy technologies www.renergiepartner.de 
SYNLIFT Systems GmbH Wind energy, WiP, training www.synliftsystems.de 

contact Ms Ines Schuldt phone +49 (0) 30 - 67 89 04-25

address Volmerstr. 9 fax +49 (0) 30 - 67 89 04-26

12489 Berlin e-mail schuldt@deig-energie.de

Germany web www.renergiepartner.de

profile full-line provider | engineering services, solar thermal power plants, wind turbines, 
hybrid systems
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Division Renewable Energy

g   Siemens’ contributions to renewable energies 
are focused on wind and solar power. In addition to 
onshore and offshore wind power plants, Siemens can 
provide over 70 % of a solar thermal power plant, along 
with the realisation of turnkey photovoltaic power 
plants. Proven expertise in small hydroelectric plants 
and experience in the development of tidal power 
plants complete the renewable energy portfolio.

Siemens is continuously expanding its position in 
the growing market of renewable energies. In addition  
to manufacturing complete wind power turbines, 
Siemens also services wind power plants. With inno-
vations such as gearless wind turbines, floating wind 
turbines and highly efficient solar power plants, 
Siemens never stops driving the utilisation of renew-
able energies into ever newer dimensions.

f   En ce qui concerne les énergies renouvelables, 
Siemens place l’accent sur l’énergie éolienne et l’éner-
gie solaire. Outre des parcs éoliens sur terre et en mer, 
Siemens peut proposer plus de 70 % d’une centrale 
thermique solaire sous une même enseigne et réali-
ser des centrales photovoltaïques clés en main. Les 
compétences étendues de l’entreprise dans le secteur 
des petites centrales hydroélectriques et les expérien-
ces en développement de centrales marémotrices 
viennent compléter le portefeuille.

Sur un marché croissant des énergies renouvela-
bles, Siemens ne cesse de consolider sa position. Outre 
la fabrication d’installations éoliennes complètes, 
Siemens assure également le SAV des parcs éoliens. 
Avec des innovations comme des turbines sans engre-
nage, des installations éoliennes flottantes ou des cen-
trales solaires haute performance, l’entreprise élargit 
toujours plus les dimensions du secteur de l’exploita-
tion des énergies renouvelables.

e   En el sector de las energías renovables, Siemens 
apuesta por la energía eólica y solar. Además de 
parques eólicos terrestres y marinos, Siemens puede 
ofrecer más del 70 % de una planta de energía solar 
térmica de una sola fuente y poner en marcha plan-
tas fotovoltaicas llave en mano. Completan la cartera 
la experiencia probada en el sector de las plantas 
hidroeléctricas pequeñas y la experiencia de 
desarrollo en el caso de centrales de energía 
mareomotriz.

En el creciente mercado destinado a las energías 
renovables, Siemens fortalece su posición constante-
mente. Además de la fabricación de aerogeneradores 
completos, Siemens también da servicio a los parques 
eólicos. Con innovaciones tales como las turbinas eóli-
cas sin engranajes, las centrales eólicas flotantes o 
plantas solares de alta eficiencia, la compañía se topa 
siempre con nuevas dimensiones en el uso de las ener-
gías renovables.

Siemens AG
contact Renewable Energy Division phone +49 (0) 180 524 70 00

address Hugo-Junkers-Str. 15 – 17 fax +49 (0) 180 524 24 71

90411 Nürnberg e-mail support.energy@siemens.com

Germany web www.siemens.com/energy

profile full-line provider | solar thermal power plants, wind turbines, wind power plants, 
hydroelectric power plants, photovoltaic power plants
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abakus solar AG

j
Mr Frank Polhaus | Leithestr. 39, 45886 Gelsenkirchen, Germany
phone: +49 (0)209 - 730 80 10	 info@abakus-solar.de
fax: +49 (0)209 - 73 08 01 99	 www.abakus-solar.de

Mr Frank Polhaus | Wilhelm-Mauser-Str. 14 – 16, 50827 Köln, Germany
phone: +49 (0)221 - 292 04 20	 info@abakus-solar.de
fax: +49 (0)221 - 29 20 42 99	 www.abakus-solar.de

Mr Frank Polhaus | Auenstr. 31, 80469 München, Germany
phone: +49 (0)89 - 288 52 80	 info@abakus-solar.de
fax: +49 (0)89 - 28 85 28 10	 www.abakus-solar.de

ABO Wind AG

j
Mr Alexander Koffka | Unter den Eichen 7, 65193 Wiesbaden, Germany
phone: +49 (0)611 - 267 65-515	 alexander.koffka@abo-wind.de
www.abo-wind.de

AEROLINE TUBE SYSTEMS  
Baumann GmbH

j

Im Lehrer Feld 30, 89081 Ulm, Germany
phone: +49 (0)731 - 93 29 25-0	 n.merz@tubesystems.com
fax: +49 (0)731 - 93 29 25-5	 www.tubesystems.com

aleo solar AG

j
Mr Hermann Iding | Osterstr. 15, 26122 Oldenburg, Germany
phone: +49 (0)441 - 219 88-0	 info@aleo-solar.com
fax: +49 (0)441 - 219 88-150	 www.aleo-solar.com

Ammonit Measurement GmbH

j
Mr Vincent Camier | Wrangelstr. 100, 10997 Berlin, Germany
phone: +49 (0)30 - 600 31 88-0	 info@ammonit.com
fax: +49 (0)30 - 600 31 88-10	 www.ammonit.com

Andritz Hydro GmbH

j
Ms Karin Kowaczek | Escher-Wyss-Weg 1, 88212 Ravensburg, Germany
phone: +49 (0)751 - 29 51 18 01	 karin.kowaczek@andritz.com
www.andritz.com

Arcanum Energy 

j
Hertingerstr. 45, 59423 Unna, Germany
phone: +49 (0)2303 - 95 23 20	 biogas@arcanum-energy.de
fax: +49 (0)2303 - 95 23 22-2	 www.arcanum-energy.de
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AS Solar GmbH

j
Mr Thomas Rust | Nenndorfer Chaussee 9, 30453 Hannover, Germany
phone: +49 (0)511 - 47 55 78-0	 info@as-solar.com
fax: +49 (0)511 - 47 55 78-11	 www.as-solar.com

Association Quality Management 
Biodiesel reg. Ass.

j

Claire-Waldoff-Str. 7, 10117 Berlin, Germany
phone: +49 (0)30 - 31 90-4433	 info@agqm-biodiesel.de
fax: +49 (0)30 - 31 90-4435	 www.agqm-biodiesel.de

AW-Solution

j
Richard-Wagnerstr. 21a, 85098 Großmehring, Germany
phone: +49 (0)176 - 62 40 87 43	 info@aw-solution.com
www.aw-solution.com

BAG Budissa Agroservice GmbH

j
Birnenallee 10, Kleinbautzen, 02694 Malschwitz, Germany
phone: +49 (0)35932 - 356-30	 info@budissa-bag.de
fax: +49 (0)35932 - 356-56	 www.budissa-bag.de

BBB Umwelttechnik GmbH

j
Mr Markus Rieger | Munscheidstr. 14, 45886 Gelsenkirchen, Germany
phone: +49 (0)209 - 167 25 64	 m.rieger@bbb-umwelt.de
www.bbb-umwelt.com

BD AgroRenewables  
GmbH & Co. KG

j

Mr Uwe Heider | P.O. Box 11 63, 49360 Vechta, Germany
phone: +49 (0)4447 - 801-4300	 info@bd-agro.de
fax: +49 (0)4447 - 801-237	 www.bd-agro.de

Bender GmbH & Co. KG

jjjj
Londorfer Str. 65, 35305 Grünberg, Germany
phone: +49 (0)6401 - 807-0	 info@bender-de.com
fax: +49 (0)6401 - 807-279	 www.bender-regenerative.com

BioConstruct GmbH

j
Mr Gregor Scheppelmann | Wellingstr. 66, 49328 Melle, Germany
phone: +49 (0)5226 - 59 32-0	 info@bioconstruct.com
fax: +49 (0)5226 - 59 32-11	 www.bioconstruct.de

BIOFerm GmbH  
(Viessmann Group)

j

Mr Michael Groth | Bayernwerk 8, 92421 Schwandorf, Germany
phone: +49 (0)9431 - 751-0	 info@bioferm.de
fax: +49 (0)9431 - 751-204	 www.bioferm-energy.com

biogas weser-ems GmbH & Co. KG

j
Mr Budde | Zeppelinring 12 – 16, 26169 Friesoythe, Germany
phone: +49 (0)4491 - 93 80-00	 info@biogas-weser-ems.de
fax: +49 (0)4491 - 93 80-44	 www.biogas-weser-ems.de

Biogas-Ost Unternehmensgruppe 

j
Gewerbegebiet 2, 36404 Gehaus, Germany
phone: +49 (0)36965 - 649-00	 info@biogas-ost.de 
fax: +49 (0)36965 - 818-32	 www.biogas-ost.de

Biogasprojekte DK GmbH

j
Orleansstr. 34, 81667 München, Germany
phone: +49 (0)89 - 62 28-6756	 info@biogasdk.de
www.biogasdk.de

Bosch Solar Energy AG

j
Sales Department | Wilhelm-Wolff-Str. 23, 99099 Erfurt, Germany
phone: +49 (0)361 - 21 95 15-86	 sales.se@de.bosch.com
fax: +49 (0)361 - 21 95 15-99	 www.bosch-solarenergy.com

Bosch Thermotechnik GmbH

jj
Mr Fabian Müller-Gaebele | Junkersstr. 20 – 24, 73249 Wernau, Germany
phone: +49 (0)7153 - 306-2651	 fabian.mueller@de.bosch.com
www.bosch-thermotechnology.com

BTA International GmbH

j
Färberstr. 7, 85276 Pfaffenhofen an der Ilm, Germany
phone: +49 (0)8441 - 80 86-611	 info@bta-international.de
fax: +49 (0)8441 - 80 86-690	 www.bta-international.de
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CARL CAPITO Heiztechnik GmbH

j
Mühlenbergstr. 12, 57290 Neunkirchen/Siegerland, Germany
phone: +49 (0)2735 -760-0	 heiztechnik@capito-gmbh.de
www.capito-gmbh.de

CCS Cable Connector Systems 
GmbH

j

Alte Bahnmeisterei 1, 76744 Wörth am Rhein, Germany
phone: +49 (0)7271 - 94 98 80	 info@ccs-ger.com
fax: +49 (0)7271 - 949 88-29	 www.ccs-ger.com

CDM Consult GmbH

j
Neue Bergstr. 13, 64665 Alsbach, Germany
phone: +49 (0)6257 - 50 44-12	 claudia.walter@cdm.com
fax: +49 (0)6257 - 50 44-94	 www.cdm.com

CENTROSOLAR GROUP AG

j
Mr Ralf Klein | Walter-Gropius-Str. 15, 80807 München, Germany
phone: +49 (0)89 - 20 18-00	 info@centrosolar.com
fax: +49 (0)89 - 20 18-05 55	 www.centrosolar-group.com
Otto-Stadler-Str. 23, 33100 Paderborn, Germany
phone: +49 (0)5251 - 50 05 02 51	 Sigrid.Gomolka@centrosolar.com
www.centrosolar.com
An der Westtangente 1, 23966 Wismar, Germany
phone: +49 (0)3841 - 30 49-0	 sonnenstromfabrik@centrosolar.com
fax: +49 (0)3841 - 30 49-399	 www.sonnenstromfabrik.de
Siemensstr. 3, 90766 Fürth, Germany
phone: +49 (0)911 - 950 98-0	 info@centrosolarglas.com
fax: +49 (0)911 - 950 98-519	 www.centrosolarglas.com
Am Pannenhaus 2, 52511 Geilenkirchen, Germany
phone: +49 (0)2451 - 62 03-0	 info@centroplan.de
fax: +49 (0)2451 - 62 03-39	 www.centroplan.com
Stresemannstr. 163, 22769 Hamburg, Germany
phone: +49 (0)40 - 39 10 65-0	 info@centrosolar.com
fax: +49 (0)40 - 39 10 65-99	 www.centrosolar.com

CHOREN Industries GmbH

j
Frauensteiner Str. 59, 09599 Freiberg, Germany
phone: +49 (0)3731 - 266-20	 info@choren.com
fax: +49 (0)3731266 260	 www.choren.com

COLEXON Energy AG

j
Ms Kirsten Friedrich | Grosse Elbstr. 45, 22767 Hamburg, Germany
phone: +49 (0)40 - 28 00 31-0	 info@colexon.com
fax: +49 (0)40 - 28 00 31-101	 www.colexon.com

CONVAERO GmbH

j
Landshuter Str. 29, 85435 Erding, Germany
phone: +49 (0)8122 - 96 16 80	 info@convaero.com
www.convaero.com

CRC Clean Room Consulting 
GmbH

jj

Badenweilerstr. 4, 79115 Freiburg, Germany
phone: +49 (0)761 - 47 813-0	 m.scheibenzuber@crc.de
fax: +49 (0)761 - 47 813-99	 www.crc.de

CUBE Engineering GmbH

j
Mr Stefan Chun | Breitscheidstr. 6, 34119 Kassel, Germany
phone: +49 (0)561 - 28 85 73-10	 kassel@cube-engineering.com
fax: +49 (0)561 - 28 85 73-19	 www.cube-engineering.com

Demetrion Deutschland AG

j
Mr Dipl. Ing. Ralf Weigel | Europa-Allee 14 – 16, 67657 Kaiserslautern, Germany
phone: +49 (0)631 - 52 08 36 16	 Ralf.Weigel@demetrion.com
mobile: 0172 - 6 278 278 	 www.demetrion.com
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D.I.E. – Erneuerbare Energien

jj
Zuckerberg 16, 55276 Oppenheim, Germany
phone: +49 (0)6133 - 57 80 82-0	 ingo.ewald@die-ee.de
fax: +49 (0)6133 - 57 80 82-9	 www.die-ee.de

Donauer Solartechnik Vertriebs 
GmbH

j

Mr Stephan Kuhl | Zeppelinstr. 10, 82205 Gilching, Germany
phone: +49 (0)8105 - 77 25-0	 info@donauer.eu
www.donauer.eu

Dreyer und Bosse Kraftwerke 
GmbH

j

Mr Felix Fröhlich | Streßelfeld 1, 29475 Gorleben, Germany
phone: +49 (0)5882 - 98 72-0	 info@dreyer-bosse.de
fax: +49 (0)5882 - 98 72-20	 www.dreyer-bosse.de

e.terras AG

j
Mr Herbert Schambeck | Johannisplatz 3, 81667 München, Germany
phone: +49 (0)89 - 189 47 65-0	 h.schambeck@eterras.de
fax: +49 (0)89 - 189 47 65-29	 www.eterras.com

Ecofys Germany GmbH

jjj
Am Wassermann 36, 50829 Köln, Germany
phone: +49 (0)221 - 27 07 01 10	 presse@ecofys.com
fax: +49 (0)221 - 27 07 00 11	 www.ecofys.com

Elektro-Würkner GmbH

j
Eislebener Str. 1a, 06279 Farnstädt, Germany
phone: +49 (0)34776 - 205 00	 a.baierl@elektro-wuerkner.de
fax: +49 (0)34776 - 305 01	 www.elektro-wuerkner.de

elgris UG

jjj
Krantzstr. 7, 52070 Aachen, Germany
phone: +49 (0)241 - 51 85 51-90	 info@elgrispower.com
www.elgrispower.com

EME Energie Management 
Eberlein GmbH

j

Mr Olaf Nehm | Heinrich-Huppmann-Str. 1, 97318 Kitzingen, Germany
phone: +49 (0)9321 - 130 88 10	 o.nehm@eme-solar.de
fax: +49 (0)9321 - 130 88 19	 www.eme-solar.de

EME Solar Srl, 40138 Bologna, Italy
phone: +39 (0)51 - 19 90 14 00	 info@eme-solar.it
fax: +39 (0)51 - 53 05 09 	 www.eme-solar.it

EME pro.ject GmbH
Mr Sebastian Weimer | Heinrich-Huppmann-Str. 1, 97318 Kitzingen, 
Germany
phone: +49 (0)9321 - 130 88-10	 pro.ject@eme-solar.de
fax: +49 (0)9321 - 130 88-19	 www.eme-solar.de

EMMVEE Photovoltaics GmbH

j
Franz-Jacob-Str. 4a, 10369 Berlin, Germany
phone: +49 (0)30 - 914 26 89-0	 f.hilgenfeld@emmveephotovoltaics.com
fax: +49 (0)30 - 914 26 89-29	 www.emmveephotovoltaics.com

EMPO-NI Solarladetechnik

j
Wernigeroder Str. 102, 40595 Düsseldorf, Germany
phone: +49 (0)211 - 24 79 02-31	 office@empo-ni.de
fax: +49 (0)321 - 21 28 41-95	 www.empo-ni.de

Energiebau Solarstromsysteme 
GmbH

j

Mr Roland Burmeister | Heinrich-Rohlmann-Str. 17, 50829 Köln, 
Germany
phone: +49 (0)221 - 989 66-1610	 info-international@energiebau.de
fax: +49 (0)221 - 989 66-1699	 www.energiebau.de

ENSPAR Biogas GmbH

j
Graf-Zeppelin-Str.14, 33181 Bad Wünnenberg - Haaren, Germany
phone: +49 (0)2957 - 984 27 70	 enspar@enspar.de
fax: +49 (0)2957 - 98 48 88	 www.enspar.de
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EnviTec Biogas AG

j
Ms Birgit Huppert | Boschstr. 2, 48369 Saerbeck, Germany
phone: +49 (0)2574 - 88 88-0	 info@envitec-biogas.com
fax: +49 (0)2574 - 88 88-800	 www.envitec-biogas.com

Ms Birgit Huppert | Industriering 10a, 49393 Lohne, Germany
phone: +49 (0)4442 - 80 65-100	 info@envitec-biogas.com
fax: +49 (0)4442 - 80 65-110	 www.envitec-biogas.de

ExTox Gasmess-Systeme GmbH

j
Max-Planck-Str. 15a, 59423 Unna, Germany
phone: +49 (0)2303 - 332-4719	 Info@ExTox.de
fax: +49 (0)2303 - 332-4710	 www.extox.de

Ferrostaal AG

j
Mr Robert Schäfter | Hohenzollernstr. 24, 45128 Essen, Germany
phone: +49 (0)201 - 818 52 37	 solar@ferrostaal.com
fax: +49 (0)201 - 818 35 14	 www.ferrostaal.com

Fichtner GmbH & Co. KG

jjjjjjj
Sarweystr. 3, 70191 Stuttgart, Germany
phone: +49 (0)711 - 89 95 18-31	 info@fichtner.de
fax: +49 (0)711 - 89 95 45-9	 www.fichtner.de

FLABEG Holding GmbH

j
Mr Thomas Deinlein | Waldaustr. 13, 90441 Nürnberg, Germany
phone: +49 (0)911 - 964 56-245	 thomas.deinlein@flabeg.com
fax: +49 (0)911 - 964 56-453	 www.flabeg.com

Mr Franz Reimer | Glaserstr. 1, 93437 Furth im Wald, Germany
phone: +49 (0)9973 - 80 52-101	 franz.reimer@flabeg.com
fax: +49 (0)9973 - 80 52-119	 www.flabeg.com

Mr Kenneth Cheah | 2201 Sweeney Drive, Clinton, PA 15026-1818, USA
phone: +1 412 - 721-8669	 kenneth.cheah@flabeg.com
fax: +1 724 - 899-4646	 www.flabeg.com

Flagsol GmbH

j
Agrippinawerft 30, 50678 Köln, Germany
phone: +49 (0)221 - 92 59 70-0	 info@flagsol.com
www.flagsol-gmbh.com

focus solar GmbH

jj
Marie-Curie-Str. 1, 26129 Oldenburg, Germany
phone: +49 (0)441 - 36 11 65-60	 info@focussolar.de
fax: +49 (0)441 - 36 11 65-64	 www.focussolar.de

Fraunhofer Institute for Solar 
Energy Systems ISE

j

Ms Karin Schneider | Heidenhofstr. 2,  
79110 Freiburg, Germany
phone: +49 (0)761 - 45 88 51-50	 karin.schneider@ise.fraunhofer.de
www.ise.fraunhofer.de

FRIATEC AG – Division Rheinhütte 
Pumpen

j

Rheingaustr. 96 – 98, 65203 Wiesbaden, Germany
phone: +49 (0)611 - 604-385	 info@rheinhuette.de
fax: +49 (0)611 - 60 41 13-85	 www.rheinhuette.de

Fronius Deutschland GmbH

j
Ms Marina Klubescheidt | Am Stockgraben 3, 36119 Neuhof, Germany
phone: +49 (0)6655 - 916 94-0	 pv-sales-germany@fronius.com
fax: +49 (0)6655 - 916 94-50	 www.fronius.de

Gehrlicher Solar AG

j
Ms Sarah Wulle | Max-Planck-Str. 3, 85609 München, Germany
phone: +49 (0)89 - 42 07 92-0	 info@gehrlicher.com
fax: +49 (0)89 - 42 07 92-85 40	 www.gehrlicher.com
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GELSENCHEM Chemical Products 
GmbH

j

Bebelallee 1, 22299 Hamburg, Germany
phone: +49 (0)40 - 55 59 33-0	 info@gelsenchem.de
fax: +49 (0)40 - 55 59 33-14	 www.gelsenchem.de

GelsenPV GmbH

j
An der Landwehr 2, 45883 Gelsenkirchen, Germany
phone: +49 (0)209 - 17 74 57-0	 ehochhalter@gelsenpv.de
fax: +49 (0)209 - 17 74 57-99	 www.gelsenpv.de

GEO-NET Umweltconsulting 
GmbH

j

Große Pfahlstr. 5a, 30161 Hannover, Germany
phone: +49 (0)511 - 38 87 20-0	 info@geo-net.de
fax: +49 (0)511 - 38 87 20-1	 www.geo-net.de

Gerenda Solar GmbH & Co. KG

j
Jean-Schmitz-Str. 12, 53842 Troisdorf, Germany
phone: +49 (0)2241 - 14 84 34-3	 info@gerenda-solar.de
fax: +49 (0)2241 - 14 84 49-9	 www.gerenda-solar.de

GERLECON GmbH

j
Dr.-Hofmeister-Str. 15, 85764 Oberschleißheim, Germany
phone: +49 (0)89 - 14 34 68-02	 gerhard.lehner@gerlecon.com
fax: +49 (0)89 - 14 34 65-82	 www.gerlecon.com

German ProfEC GmbH

j
Ahornstr 10, 49744 Geeste, Germany
phone: +49 (0)4421 - 20 90 89-0	 info@german-profec.com
www.german-profec.com

GICON Bioenergie GmbH

j
Tiergartenstr. 48, 01219 Dresden, Germany
phone: +49 (0)351 - 47 87 80	 info@gicon.de
fax: +49 (0)351 - 47 87 87-8	 www.gicon.de

GILDEMEISTER energy solutions 

j
Mr Max Thomas | Carl-Zeiss-Str. 4, 97076 Würzburg, Germany
phone: +49 (0)931 - 25 06 41 20	 energysolutions@gildemeister.com
fax: +49 (0)931 - 25 06 41 04	 www.gildemeister.com

Glen Dimplex Deutschland GmbH

j
Am Goldenen Feld 18, 95326 Kulmbach, Germany
phone: +49 (0)9221 - 709-290	 siegfried.wagner@dimplex.de
www.dimplex.de

HAASE Energietechnik AG &  
Co. KG

j

Mr Jörg Polzer | Gadelander Str. 172, 24539 Neumuenster, Germany
phone: +49 (0)4321 - 878-171	 joerg.polzer@haase.de
fax: +49 (0)4321 - 878-29	 www.haase-energietechnik.de

Hautec GmbH

j
An der Molkerei 9, 47551 Bedburg Hau, Germany
phone: +49 (0)2821 - 761-23	 t.niemann@hautec.eu
fax: +49 (0)2821 - 761-276	 www.hautec.eu

HaWi Energietechnik AG

jjjj
Mr Thomas Breinfalk | Im Gewerbepark 10, 84307 Eggenfelden, Germany
phone: +49 (0)8721 - 78 17-0	 Info-de@Hawi-Energy.com
fax: +49 (0)8721 - 78 17-100	 www.HaWi-Energy.com

Mr Jens Brieden | Wiesenstr. 13, 34246 Vellmar, Germany
phone: +49 (0)561 - 400 76 19-0	 Info-de@Hawi-Energy.com
fax: +49 (0)561 - 400 76 19-99	 www.HaWi-Energy.com

HaWi Italia S.R.L
Mr Daniel Mascaretti | Via Staffali 19d, 37062 Dossobuono-Verona, Italy
phone: +39 (0)45 - 98 69 83	 Info-it@HaWi-Energy.com
fax: +39 (0)45 - 861 71 06	 www.HaWi-Energy.com
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HaWi Energietechnik AG

jjjj
HaWi Energías Renovables S.L.U
Mr Takis Antoniadis | C./ Sir Alexander Fleming 12,  
46980 Paterna (Valencia), Spain
phone: +34 961 - 36 65-44	 Info-es@HaWi-Energy.com
fax: +34 961 - 36 65-45 	 www.HaWi-Energy.com

HaWi Énergies Renouvelables S.A.S.
Mr Philippe Pflieger | ZAC de Chesnes Ouest, 63, rue du Morellon,  
38070 Sait Quentin Fallavier, France
phone: +33 474 - 83 86 99	 Info-fr@HaWi-Energy.com
fax: +33 474 - 80 82 69	 www.HaWi-Energy.com

HaWi Renewables S.A
Mr Christos Markoutis | Mesogeion Ave. 380 
15341 Ag. Paraskevi, Athens, Greece
phone: +30 210 - 600 05-35	 Info-gr@HaWi-Energy.com
fax: +30 210 - 609 05-34	 www.HaWi-Energy.com

HaWi UK
Mr Richard Jenkins 7 Ecolution House, Endeavour Park, London Road, 
Addington, West Malling, ME19 5SH, United Kingdom
phone: +44 0845 - 266 66 07	 info@hawiuk.com
www.hawiuk.com

HDG Bavaria GmbH

j
Siemensstr. 22, 84323 Massing, Germany
phone: +49 (0)8724 - 897 242	 renate.singer@hdg-bavaria.com
www.hdg-bavaria.com

Heckert Solar AG

j
Carl-von-Bach-Str. 11, 09116 Chemnitz, Germany
phone: +49 (0)371 - 458 568-0	 info@heckert-solar.com
fax: +49 (0)371/458568-880	  www.heckert-solar.com

Heberger Bau AG

j
J.M. Barranco, Renewable Energies Department | Waldspitzweg 3,  
67105 Schifferstadt, Germany
phone: +49 (0)6235 - 93 04 51	 info@heberger.es
fax: +49 (096235 - 93 02 37	 www.heberger.de

Heyde Windtechnik

j
Glashütter Str. 60, 01744 Dippoldiswalde, Germany
phone: +49 (0)3504 - 61 12 80	 michaelheyde@web.de
fax: +49 (0)3504 - 69 42 00	 www.heyde-windtechnik.de

HGC Hydro-Geo-Consult GmbH

j
Halsbrückerstr. 34, 09599 Freiberg, Germany
phone: +49 (0)3731 - 36 53 71	 info@hgc-fg.de
fax: +49 (0)3731 - 36 54 35	 www.hgc-fg.de

Huch GmbH Behälterbau

j
Temnitz-Park-Chaussee 22, 16818 Werder bei Neuruppin, Germany
phone: +49 (0)33920 - 672-0	 info@huch.com
fax: +49 (0)33920 - 672-73	 www.huch.com

IMO Anlagenbau GmbH & Co. KG

j
Imostr. 1, 91350 Gremsdorf, Germany
phone: +49 (0)9193 - 63 95 50	 anlagenbau@imo.de
fax: +49 (0)9193 - 63 95 51-40	 www.imo.de

IMO Antriebseinheit GmbH &  
Co. KG

j

Gewerbepark 16, 91350 Gremsdorf, Germany
phone: +49 (0)9193 - 63 95 20	 antriebseinheit@imo.de
fax: +49 (0)9193 - 63 95 21-40	 www.imo.de

IMO Energy GmbH & Co. KG

j
Imostr. 1, 91350 Gremsdorf, Germany
phone: +49 (0)9193 - 63 95 14-80	julia.minderlein@imo.de
fax: +49 (0)9193 - 63 95 11-40	 www.imo.de
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Intech GmbH & Co. KG

j
Ms Estelle Neis | Zusenhofener Str. 21 a, 77704 Oberkirch, Germany
phone: +49 (0)7805 - 91 10-92	 sales@intech-solar.com
fax: +49 (0)7805 - 91 10-90	 www.intech-solar.com

Intech - Office in France
Ms Estelle Neis | 5, place Arnold, 67000 Strasbourg, France
phone: +33 (0)388 - 60 44 31	 sales@intech-solar.com
fax: +33 (0)388 - 60 50 32	 www.intech-solar.com

Intech Clean Energy UK
Ms Hélène Leroy | Castlemead, Lower Castle Street, Bristol BS1 3AG, 
United Kingdom
phone: +44 (0)1173 - 15 90 18	 sales@intech-solar.com
www.intech-solar.com

Ms Roger Munford | Southampton International Business Park George 
Curl Way, Southampton SO18 2RZ, United Kingdom
phone: +44 (0)23 - 80 55 25 25	 sales@intech-solar.com
www.intech-solar.com

Intech Clean Energy Inc.
Ms Christina Hrvatin | 49 Chisholm Drive, Ingersoll, Ontario N5C 2C7, 
Canada
phone: +1 (0)519 - 485 14 14	 intechontario@execulink.com
fax: +1 (0)519 - 485 14 11	 www.intech-solar.com

Intech – Office in the USA
75 Broad Street, 21st Floor, New York, NY 10004, USA
phone: +1 (0)646 - 405 10 28	 salesUS@intech-solar.com
fax: +1 (0)646 - 405 10 27	 www.intech-solar.com

Intersolar Europe 2012

jj
Mr Horst Dufner | P.O. Box 100 170, 75172 Pforzheim, Germany
phone: +49 (0)7231 - 585 98-0	 info@intersolar.de
fax: +49 (0)7231 - 585 98-28	 www.intersolar.de

Inventux Technologies AG

j
Wolfener Str. 23, 12681 Berlin, Germany
phone: +49 (0)30 - 62 64 06-303	 info@inventux.com
www.inventux.com

juwi Holding AG

jjjj
Mr Christian Hinsch | Energieallee 1, 55286 Wörrstadt, Germany
phone: +49 (0)6732 - 96 57-0	 hinsch@juwi.de
fax: +49 (0)6732 - 96 57-7001	 www.juwi.com

KACO new energy GmbH

j
Mr Alexander Brückner | Carl-Zeiss-Str. 1,  
74172 Neckarsulm, Germany
phone: +49 (0)7132 - 38 18-0	 renewables@kaco-newenergy.de
www.kaco-newenergy.de

Karl Dungs GmbH & Co. KG

j
Siemensstr. 6 – 10, 73614 Schorndorf, Germany
phone: +49 (0)7181 - 804-0	 info@dungs.com
fax: +49 (0)7181 - 804-166	 www.dungs.com

KOSTAL Industrie Elektrik GmbH

j
Mr Markus Vetter | Lange Eck 11, 58099 Hagen, Germany
phone: +49 (0)2331 - 80 40-4831	 m.vetter@kostal.com
fax: +49 (0)2331 - 80 40-4811	 www.kostal.com/industrie
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Krieg & Fischer Ingenieure GmbH

j
Bertha-von-Suttner-Str. 9, 37085 Göttingen, Germany
phone: +49(0)551 - 90 03 63-0	 contact@kriegfischer.de
www.kriegfischer.de

Kutzner+Weber GmbH

j
Frauenstr. 32, 82216 Maisach, Germany
phone: +49 (0)8141 - 95 70	 raznatovic@kutzner-weber.de
www.kutzner-weber.de

Lambion Energy Solutions GmbH

j
Ms Carmen Bartelmai | Auf der Walme 1, 34454 Bad Arolsen,Germany
phone: +49 (0)5691 - 807-0	 office@lambion.de
fax: +49 (0)5691 - 807-138	 www.lambion.de

landmark power concepts GmbH

j
Matzwinkel 9, 06118 Halle (Saale), Germany
phone: +49 (0)345 - 47 82 15-6	 info@landmark-power.com
fax: +49 (0)345 - 47 82 15-7	 www.landmark-power.com

LIPP GmbH

j
Ms Karin Lipp-Mayer | Industriestr. 36, 73497 Tannhausen, Germany
phone: +49 (0)7964 - 90 03-10	 info@lipp-system.de
fax: +49 (0)7964 - 90 03-27	 www.lipp-system.de

M+W Group 

jjj
Lotterbergstr. 30, 70499 Stuttgart, Germany
phone: +49(0)711 - 88 04-0	 info@mwgroup.net
fax: +49 (0)711 - 88 04-1393	 www.mwgroup.net

MAGE SOLAR AG

j
An der Bleicherei 15, 88214 Ravensburg, Germany
phone: +49 (0)751 - 56017-0	 info@magesolar.de
fax: +49 (0)751 - 56017-10	 www.magesolar.de	

Max Weishaupt GmbH

jjj
Max-Weishaupt-Str. 14, 88475 Schwendi, Germany
phone: +49 (0)7353 - 83-0	 info@weishaupt.de
fax: +49 (0)7353 - 83-358	 www.weishaupt.de

Meibes System-Technik GmbH

j
Ringstr. 18, 4827 Gerichshain, Germany
phone: +49 (0)34292 - 71 32 00 	 friedrich.bruenig@meibes.de
fax: +49 (0)34292 - 71 38 02	 www.meibes.de

Meinke Consult

jj
Ernst-Barlach-Ring 2, 29683 Bad Fallingbostel, Germany
phone: +49 (0)5162 - 98 76 76	 info@meinke-consult.com
www.meinke-consult.com

MHG Heiztechnik GmbH

jjj
Brauerstr. 2, 21244 Buchholz i.d.N., Germany
phone: +49 (0)4181 - 23 55-0	 kontakt@mhg.de
fax: +49 (0)4181 - 23 55-191	 www.mhg.de

MT-Energie GmbH

j
Mr Ingo Jagels | Ludwig-Elsbett-Str. 1, 27404 Zeven, Germany
phone: +49 (0)4281 - 984 50	 info@mt-energie.com
fax: +49 (0)4281 - 984 51 00	 www.mt-energie.com

MWM GmbH

jj
Mr Frank Fuhrmann | Carl-Benz-Str. 1, 68167 Mannheim, Germany
phone: +49 (0)621 - 384-0	 info@mwm.net
fax: +49 (0)621 - 384-8747	 www.mwm.net

natcon7 GmbH

j
Mr Dirk Adam | Borsteler Chaussee 85-99a, 22453 Hamburg, Germany
phone: +49 (0)40 - 69 20 67-60	 info@natcon7.com
fax: +49 (0)40 - 69 20 67-66	 www.natcon7.com

NETZSCH Mohnopumpen GmbH

j
Geretsrieder Str. 1, 84478 Waldkraiburg, Germany
phone: +49 (0)8638 - 63-2356	 thorsten.gilles@netzsch.com
fax: +49 (0)8638 - 63-92356	 www.netzsch.com
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NOVATEC SOLAR

j
Ms Jutta Glänzel | Herrenstr. 30, 76133 Karlsruhe, Germany
phone: +49 (0)721 - 25 51 73-0	 contact@novatecsolar.com
fax: +49 (0)721 - 25 51 73-99	 www.novatecsolar.com

Novatech GmbH

j
Frankenstr. 6 – 8, 74549 Wolpertshausen, Germany
phone: +49(0)7904 - 943-0	 info@novatechgmbh.com
fax: +49 (0)7904 - 943-1700	 www.novatechgmbh.com

novis GmbH

j
Röntgenstr. 15, 72108 Rottenburg, Germany
phone: +49 (0)7472 - 98 39-0	 info@novis.com
fax: +49 (0)7472 - 98 39-22	 www.novis.com

OBAG BioEnergy Anlagenbau 
GmbH

j

Paulistr. 1, 02625 Bautzen, Germany
phone: +49 (0)3591 - 48 35-10	 info@obag-bioenergy.de
fax: +49 (0)3591 - 48 35-09	 www.obag-bioenergy.de

ÖKOBiT GmbH

j
Mr Florian Pelzer | Jean-Monnet-Str. 12, 54343 Föhren, Germany
phone: +49 (0)6502 - 938 59-24	 info@oekobit.com
fax: +49 (0)6502 - 938 59-29	 www.oekobit-biogas.com

OSSBERGER GmbH + Co

j
Mr Helmut Erdmannsdörfer | Otto-Rieder-Str. 7, 91781 Weißenburg i. Bay., 
Germany
phone: +49 (0)9141 - 977-0	 info@ossberger.de
fax: +49 (0)9141 - 977-20	 www.ossberger.de

OTTI e. V.

j
Wernerwerkstr. 4, 93049 Regensburg, Germany
phone: +49 (0)941 - 29 68 82-9	 gabriele.struthoff-mueller@otti.de
fax: +49 (0)941 - 29 68 85-4	 www.otti.de

Oventrop GmbH & Co. KG

j
Paul-Oventrop-Str. 1, 59939 Olsberg, Germany
phone: +49 (0)2962 - 820	 mail@oventrop.de
fax: +49 (0)2962 - 400	 www.oventrop.de

Parker Hannifin Manufacturing 
Germany GmbH & Co. KG

j

Mr Ralf Winkler | Im Teelbruch 118, 45219 Essen, Germany
phone: +49 (0)2054 - 934-202	 ralf.winkler@parker.com
fax: +49 (0)2054 - 934-122	 www.parker.com/hzd

Phoenix Solar AG

j
Ms Andrea Wegner | Hirschbergstr. 8, 85254 Sulzemoos, Germany
phone: +49 (0)8135 - 938-000	 a.wegner@phoenixsolar.de
fax: +49 (0)8135 - 938-099	 www.phoenixsolar-group.de

PlanET Biogastechnik GmbH

j
Up de Hacke 26, 48691 Vreden, Germany
phone: +49 (0)201 - 244 98 30	 n.busse@planet-biogas.com
www.planet-biogas.com

Pro Terra GmbH Regenerative 
Energien

j

Schwabenstr. 6, 87700 Memmingen, Germany
phone: +49 (0)8331 - 92 43 77-10	 info@pro-terra.de
fax: +49 (0)8331 - 92 43 77-20	 www.pro-terra.de

Pro2 Anlagentechnik GmbH 

j
Mr Dipl. Ing. Stephan Waerdt | Schmelzerstr. 25, 47877 Willich, Germany
phone: +49 (0)2154 - 488-0	 info@pro2.com
fax: +49 (0)2154 - 488-115	 www.pro2.com 

Pro2 Anlagentechnik GmbH - Leipzig branch
Mr Gunther Ehrenberg | Döbichauer Str. 1 – 3, 4435 Schkeuditz (Dölzig), 
Germany
phone: +49 (0)34205 - 45 59-0	 info@pro2.com
fax: +49 (0)34205 - 45 59-22	 www.pro2.com
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PROLiGNIS Energie Consulting 
GmbH & Co. KG

j

Münchener Str. 23, 85051 Ingolstadt, Germany
phone: +49 (0)841 - 88 56 19-0	 simone.lauerer@prolignis.de
fax: +49 (0)841 - 88 56 19-10	 www.prolignis.de

PV-Projects Agency

jjj
Pastorenstr. 16 – 18, 20459 Hamburg, Germany
phone: +49 (0)40 - 60 08 20-53	 raab@pv-pa.com
fax: +49 (0)40 - 60 08 20-54	 www.pv-pa.com

pvXchange International AG

j
Mr Olaf Emmerich | Baarerstr. 141, 6300 Zug, Switzerland
phone: +41 (0)41 - 78 41 79-0	 info@pvxchange-international.com
fax: +41 (0)41 - 78 41 79-9	 www.pvxchange-international.com

Mr Kai Malkwitz | Tempelhofer Ufer 37, 10963 Berlin, Germany
phone: +49 (0)30 - 236 31 36-0	 info@pvxchange.de
fax: +49 (0)30 - 236 31 36-23	 www.pvxchange.de

Mr Florian Meyer-Delpho, Moltkestr. 123 – 131, 50674 Köln, Germany
phone: +49 (0)221 - 80 00 61-0	 koeln@pvxchange.de
fax: +49(0)221 - 80 00 61-23	 www.pvxchange.de

pvXchange North America
Mr Elliott Gansner | 444 Towsend St. Suite 3, San Francisco, CA 94107, 
USA
phone: +1 (0)415 - 800 89 23	 info@pvxchange.com
www.pvxchange.com

r.e Bioenergie GmbH

j
Mr Ludwig Dinkloh | Blumenstr. 16, 93055 Regensburg, Germany
phone: +49 (0)941 - 69 87 30-0	 info@rebioenergie.com
fax: +49 (0)941 - 69 87 30-550	 www.rebioenergie.com

RENERCO Renewable Energy 
Concepts AG

jjj

Ms Daniela Förg | Herzog-Heinrich-Str. 9, 80336 München, Germany
phone: +49 (0)89 - 38 39 32-0	 energy@renerco.com
fax: +49 (0)89 - 38 39 32-32	 www.renerco.com

Renergiepartner GROUP

j
Ms Ines Schuldt | Volmerstr. 9, 12489 Berlin, Germany
phone: +49 (0)30 - 67 89 04-25	 schuldt@deig-energie.de
fax: +49 (0)30 - 67 89 04-26	 www.renergiepartner.de

Renewables Academy AG

j
Ms Manolita Wiehl, Schönhauser Allee 10 – 11, 10119 Berlin, Germany
phone: +49 (0)30 - 526 89 58 70	 info@renac.de
www.renac.de

Ms Ryll | 5 de Mayo # 165, Santiago de Querétaro, C.P. 76000, Mexico
phone: +52 (0)45 - 44 23 39 86 79	 info@renacmexico.com
www.renacmexico.com

RenoSolar GmbH

j
Lindenweg 1, 82054 Sauerlach, Germany
phone: +49 (0)8104 - 908 50-16	 wh@renosolar.de
fax: +49 (0)8104 - 908 50-29	 www.renosolar.de

RESOL – Elektronische 
Regelungen GmbH

j

Heiskampstr. 10, 45527 Hattingen, Germany
phone: +49 (0)2324 - 964 80	 info@resol.de
fax: +49 (0)2324 - 964 87-55	 www.resol.de

ROTEX Heating Systems GmbH

j
Langwiesenstr. 10 – 12, 74363 Güglingen, Germany
phone: +49 (0)7135 - 103-0	 info@rotex.de
www.rotex.de

Roth Werke GmbH

j
Am Seerain 2, 35232 Dautphetal, Germany
phone: +49 (0)6466 - 922-0	 service@roth-werke.de
www.roth-werke.de
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S.A.G. Solarstrom AG

j
Sales Department | Sasbacher Str. 5, 79111 Freiburg, Germany
phone: +49 (0)761 - 47  70-0	 mail@solarstromag.com
fax: +49 (0)761 - 47  70-440	 www.solarstromag.com

sbp sonne gmbh

j
Mr Wolfgang Schiel | Schwabstr. 43, 70197 Stuttgart, Germany
phone: +49 (0)711 - 648 71-910	 w.schiel@sbp.de
fax: +49 (0)711 - 648 71-66	 www.sbp.de

Scatec Solar GmbH

j
Mr Anton Krammel | Blumenstr. 18, 93055 Regensburg, Germany
phone: +49 (0)941 - 70 81 00-22	 info@scatecsolar.com
fax: +49 (0)941 - 70 81 00-99	 www.scatecsolar.com

SCHACHTBAU NORDHAUSEN 
GmbH

j

Industrieweg 2a, 99734 Nordhausen, Germany
phone: +49 (0)3631 - 632-355	 tbiermann@schachtbau.de
fax: +49 (0)3631 -632-578	 www.schachtbau.de

Scheuten Solar Germany GmbH

j
Scheuten-Solar-Str. 2, 45881 Gelsenkirchen, Germany
phone: +49 (0)209 - 91 34-0	 info@scheutensolar.de
fax: +49 (0)209 - 91 34-120	 www.scheutensolar.de

Schmack Biogas GmbH  
(Viessmann Group)

j

Mr Markus Staudt | Bayernwerk 8, 92421 Schwandorf, Germany
phone: +49 (0)9431 - 751-0	 info@schmack-biogas.com
fax: +49 (0)9431 - 751-204	 www.schmack-biogas.com

Schmack Carbotech GmbH 
(Viessmann Group)

j

Mr Alfons Schulte-Schulze Berndt | Natorpstr. 27, 45139 Essen, Germany
phone: +49 (0)201 - 507 09-300	 mail@carbotech.info
fax: +49 (0)201 - 507 09-500	 www.carbotech.info

SCHNELL Motoren AG

j
Hugo-Schrott-Str. 6, 88279 Amtzell, Germany
phone: +49 (0)7520 - 966-10	 info@schnellmotor.de
fax: +49 (0)7520 - 53 88	 www.schnellmotor.de

SCHOTT Solar AG

jj
Hattenbergstr. 10, 55122 Mainz, Germany
phone: +49 (0)6131 - 66-14099	 solar.sales@schottsolar.com
fax: +49 (0)6131 - 66-14105	 www.schottsolar.com

Schütz GmbH & Co. KGaA

j
Schuetzstr. 12, 56242 Selters, Germany
phone: +49 (0)2626 - 77-1210	 info2@schuetz.net
www.schuetz.net

Schwarting Biosystem GmbH

jjj
Lise-Meitner-Str.2, 24941 Flensburg, Germany
phone: +49 (0)461 - 70 71 69-0	 info@schwarting-biosystem.de
fax: +49 (0)461 - 70 71 69-101	 www.schwarting-biosystem.de

SEEGER ENGINEERING AG

j
Mr Thomas Krause | Industriestr. 25 – 27, 37235 Hessisch Lichtenau, 
Germany
phone: +49 (0)5602 - 93 79-0	 info@seeger.ag
fax: +49 (0)5602 - 28 89	 www.seeger.ag

seepex GmbH

j
Scharnhölzstr. 344, 46240 Bottrop, Germany
phone: +49 (0)2041 - 996-312	 info@seepex.com
fax: +49 (0)2041 - 996-496	 www.seepex.com

SES 21 AG

j
Ms Birgit Scherer | Ziegeleiweg 4, 82398 Oderding/Polling, Germany
phone: +49 (0)881 - 901 09-163	 birgit.scherer@ses-21.com
fax: +49 (0)881 - 901 09-263	 www.ses-21.com
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SEVA Energie AG

j
Mr Dipl. Ing. Jan Pille | Europa-Allee 14, 49685 Emstek, Germany
phone: +49 (0)4473 - 92 81-0	 info@seva.de
fax: +49 (0)4473 - 92 81-10	 www.seva.de

Reseller Hungary
Mr DI Tánczos Zoltan | Dinamot 2006 KFT., Vizmü u. 9.,  
H-6000 Kecskemét, Hungary 
phone: +36 (0)30 - 299 15 71	 tanczos@dinamot.hu
www.dinamot.hu

SEVA Energie AG, sales branch Nordhausen
Mr Eckart Holstein | Alte Leipziger Str. 50, 99734 Nordhausen, Germany
phone: +49 (0)3631 - 91 83-50	 holstein@seva.de
fax: +49 (0)3631 - 91 83-40	 www.seva.de

Progetto Energia S.r.l., reseller Italy
Mr Angelo Ziero | Via Gemona 35, 33100 Udine, Italy
phone: +39 (0)3293 - 33 78 96	 +39 (0)432 - 50 22 01

Simons Green Energy Solutions, reseller Australia
Mr Derek Simons | 755 Botany Road, Rosebery NSW 2018, Australia
phone: +61 2 - 83 38 86 60	 henryk@simonsgreenenergy.com
fax: +61 2 - 83 38 86 61	 www.simonsgreenenergy.com.au

OOO Seva Rus
Mr Hans Klatt | Volgogradskij Prospekt 47 Office 310, 109316 Moskau, 
Russia
phone: +7 499 - 177 25 00	 Hans.Klatt@seva-rus.ru
fax: +7 499 - 177 25 01	 www.seva.de

SEVA L.L.C.
Mr Michael Zander | S10810 Paulus Road, Spring Green, WI 53588, USA
phone: +1 608 - 644 11 12	 zander@energies-direct.com

Dairy Lane Systems Ltd., reseller Canada
Mr Mike van Logtenstein | DLS EnviroSolutions Inc.6403 Egremont Drive, 
Middlesex Centre, ON N0L 1R0, Canada
phone: +519 666 - 14 04	 mike@dairylane.ca
www.dairylane.ca/renewable-energ

ECO HEART INC., reseller Japan
Mr Motonobu Ono | 2-7-11 Booji, Nagata-ku, Kobe 653-0801, Japan
phone: +81 78 - 647 78 24	 info@ecoheart.com
fax: +81 78 - 647 78 21 	 www.ecoheart.com

Siemens AG

jj
Würzburger Str. 121, 90766 Fürth, Germany
phone: +49 (0)911- 750-0	 sinvert.automation@siemens.com
fax: +49 (0)911 - 750-2246	 www.siemens.de/sinvert 
Renewable Energy Division | Hugo-Junkers-Str. 15 – 17, 90411 Nürnberg, 
Germany
phone: +49 (0)180 - 524 70 00	 support.energy@siemens.com
fax: +49 (0)180 - 524 24 71	 www.siemens.com/energy

SMA Solar Technology AG

j
Ms Anja Jasper | Sonnenallee 1, 34266 Niestetal, Germany
phone: +49 (0)561 - 95 22 28 05	 Anja.Jasper@SMA.de
fax: +49 (0)561 - 95 22 11 03	 www.SMA.de
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Solar Millennium AG

j
Nägelsbachstr. 33, 91052 Erlangen, Germany
phone: +49 (0)9131 - 94 09-0	 info@SolarMillennium.de
fax: +49 (0)9131 - 94 09-111	 www.SolarMillennium.de

Solar Power Group GmbH

j
Count Jacques de Lalaing | Daniel-Goldbach-Str. 17 – 19,  
40880 Ratingen, Germany
phone: +49 (0)2102 - 77 04-0	 info@solarpowergroup.com
fax: +49 (0)2102 - 77 04-140	 www.solarpowergroup.com

SOLARC Innovative 
Solarprodukte GmbH

j

Mr Dieter Werner | Glogauer Str. 21, 10999 Berlin, Germany
phone: +49 (0)30 - 319 85 54-00	 service@solarc.de
fax: +49 (0)30 - 319 85 54-99	 www.solarc.de

SolarConsult AG

j
Alte Bahnlinie 8, 71691 Freiberg am Neckar, Germany
phone: +49 (0)7141 - 299 21-18	 info@solarconsult.de
fax: +49 (0)7141 - 299 21-10	 www.solarconsult.de

Solar-Fabrik AG

j
Mr Karl-Heinz Dernbecher | Munzinger Str. 10, 79111 Freiburg, Germany
phone: +49 (0)761 - 40 00-150	 info@solar-fabrik.de
fax: +49 (0)761 - 40 00-199	 www.solar-fabrik.de

SolarForm

jjjjj
Sackmannstr. 1, 30453 Hannover, Germany
phone: +49 (0)511 - 21 05 75-8	 info@solarform.de
fax: +49 (0)511 - 21 05 75-3	 www.solarform.de

solarnova Produktions- u. 
Vertriebsgesellschaft

j

Am Marienhof 6, 22880 Wedel, Germany
phone: +49 (0)4103 - 91 20 80	 info@solarnova.de
www.solarnova.de

SOLAR-RIPP®

j
Mr A. Appel | P.O.Box 1362, 53484 Sinzig, Germany
phone: +49 (0)2642 - 98 14 81	 info@solarripp.com
fax: +49 (0)228 - 26 68 89 29 60	 www.solarripp.com

SolarWorld AG

j
Martin-Luther-King-Str. 24, 53175 Bonn, Germany
phone: +49 (0)228 - 559 20-0	 service@solarworld.de
fax: +49 (0)228 - 559 20-99	 www.solarworld.de

SOLEOS Solar GmbH

j
Mr David Mabille | Lise-Meitner-Str. 8, 53332 Bornheim, Germany
phone: +49 (0)2227 - 92 91-0	 info@soleos-solar.de
fax: +49 (0)2227 - 92 91-22	 www.soleos-solar.de

SOLEOS Solar S.L.
Mr Eduardo Casilda | Avenida M-40 nº17 B28, 28925 Alcorcon (Madrid), Spain
phone: +34 (0)91 - 633 26 30	 casilda@soleos-solar.com
www.soleos-solar.com

SOLEOS Solar France S.A.S.
Mr Zouhaier Kefi | Espace Green Park - Bât A, Route de Villepècle,  
91280 Saint Pierre Du Perray, France
phone: +33 (0)164 - 98 14 80	 info@soleos-france.com
www.soleos-solar.com

Steca Elektronik GmbH

jj
Mammostr. 1, 87700 Memmingen, Germany
phone: +49 (0)8331 - 85 58-0	 info@steca.de
fax: +49 (0)8331 - 85 58-132	 www.steca.com

Stela Laxhuber GmbH

j
Öttingerstr. 2, 84323 Massing, Germany
phone: +49 (0)8724 - 899-0	 office@stela.de
www.stela.de
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Sterr-Kölln & Partner

jjjjj
Emmy-Noether-str. 2, 79110 Freiburg, Germany
phone: +49 (0)761 - 490 54-0	 kontakt@sterr-koelln.com
fax: +49 (0)761 - 49 34 68	 www.sterr-koelln.com

SUMA Rührtechnik GmbH

j
Mr Rudi Paflitschek | Martinszeller Str. 21, 87477 Sulzberg, Germany
phone: +49 (0)8376 - 921 31-0	 info@suma.de
fax: +49 (0)8376 - 921 31-19	 www.suma.de

SunEnergy Europe GmbH

j
Mr Gunther Störmer | Fuhlentwiete 10, 20355 Hamburg, Germany
phone: +49 (0)40 - 52 01 43-0	 info@sunenergy.eu
fax: +49 (0)40 - 52 01 43-200	 www.sunenergy.eu

Sustainable Heat & Power Europe 
GmbH

jjjjj

Wiesenstr., 45473 Mülheim an der Ruhr, Germany
phone: +49 (0)208 - 69 47 60-1	 info@shp-europe.com
fax: +49 (0)208 - 69 47 60-2	 www.shp-europe.com

TecnoSun Solar Systems AG

j
Eggenstr. 17, 92318 Neumarkt i.d.OPf., Germany
phone: +49 (0)9181 - 29 72 03-0	 info@tecnosunsolar.com
fax: +49 (0)9181 - 29 72 03-90	 www.tecnosunsolar.com

Telefunken AG

j
Mr Jörg Steimann | Basteistr. 5, 1277 Dresden, Germany
phone: +49 (0)931 - 80 99 79-0	 info@telefunken-solar.de
fax: +49 (0)931 - 80 99 79-30	 www.telefunken-solar.de

TerraNova Energy GmbH

j
Königsberger Str. 100, 40231 Düsseldorf, Germany
phone: +49 (0)211 - 73 77 98 87	 marc.buttmann@terranova-energy.com
www.terranova-energy.com

TÜV SÜD Industrie Service GmbH

j
Offshore wind energy department
Mr Alexander Heitmann | Sylvesterallee 2, 22525 Hamburg, Germany
phone: +49 (0)40 - 83 29 51-71	 windenergy@tuev-sued.de
fax: +49 (0)40 - 83 29 51-79	 www.tuev-sued.de/is

Wind Cert Services
Mr Peter Herbert Meier | Ludwig-Eckert-Str. 10, 93049 Regensburg, 
Germany
phone: +49 (0)941 - 46 02 12-0	 windenergy@tuev-sued.de
fax: +49 (0)941 - 46 02 12-29	 www.tuev-sued.de/is

UBPM Umwelt-Beratung und 
Produkt-Management

j

Dorfstr. 19, 85414 Nörting, Germany
phone: +49 (0)8166 - 99-2045	 r.kiel@ubp-management.de
fax: +49 (0)8166 - 99 21-884	 www.ubp-management.de

UniEnergy GmbH

j
Glindenberger Weg 05, 39116 Magdeburg, Germany
phone: +49 (0)391 - 55 92 89-2	 mattikau@uni-energy.de
www.uni-energy.de

Uponor GmbH

jj
Industriestr. 56, 97437 Hassfurt, Germany
phone: +49 (0)9521 - 690-537	 christine.schurz@uponor.com
www.uponor.com

UTS Biogastechnik GmbH

j
Mr Norman Nitzer | Zeppelinstr. 8, 85399 Hallbergmoos, Germany
phone: +49 (0)811 - 998 84-0	 info@uts-biogas.com
fax: +49 (0)811 - 998 84-450	 www.uts-biogas.com

Valentin Software

jj
Ms Denise Dawes | Stralauer Platz 34, 10243 Berlin, Germany
phone: +49 (0)30 - 588 439-0	 info@valentin.de
fax: +49 (0)30 - 588 439-11	 www.valentin.de
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Ventotec GmbH

j
Ms Petra Zahnen | Am Nesseufer 40, 26789 Leer, Germany
phone: +49 (0)491 - 91 240-0	 zahnen@ventotec.de
fax: +49 (0)491 - 91 240-94	 www.ventotec.de

Ms Petra Zahnen | Neuer Wall 80, 20354 Hamburg, Germany
phone: +49 (0)40 - 36 80 27-0	 info@ventotec.de
fax: +49 (0)40 - 36 09 28-94	 www.ventotec.de

VerySol GmbH

j
Sonnenstr. 84, 44139 Dortmund, Germany
phone: +49 (0)231 - 17 72 41-2	 info@verysol.de
fax: +49 (0)231 - 47 72 01-8	 www.Verysol.de

Vestas Central Europe

j
Mr Andrew Hilton | Otto-Hahn-Str. 2 – 4, 25813 Husum, Germany
phone: +49 (0)40 - 46 77 85 163	 ahilt@vestas.com
www.vestas.com

Viessmann Werke GmbH & Co KG

jj
Mr Jörg Schmidt | Viessmannstr. 1, 35108 Allendorf (Eder), Germany
phone: +49 (0)6452 - 70-1569	 info@viessmann.com
fax: +49 (0)6452 - 70-2780	 www.viessmann.com

Vogelsang Maschinenbau GmbH

j
Holthöge 10 – 14, 49632 Essen Oldb., Germany
phone: +49 (0)54 - 34 83-234	 info@vogelsang-gmbh.com
fax: +49 (0)54 - 348 35-234	 www.vogelsang-gmbh.com

Wasserkraft Volk AG

j
Mr Manfred Volk | Am Stollen 13, 79261 Gutach/Breisgau, Germany
phone: +49 (0)7685 - 91 06-0	 sales@wkv-ag.com
fax: +49 (0)7685 - 91 06-10	 www.wkv-ag.com

WELTEC BIOPOWER GmbH

j
Mr Schierhold | Zum Langenberg 2, 49377 Vechta, Germany
phone: +49 (0)4441 - 99 978-0	 info@weltec-biopower.de
fax: +49 (0)4441 - 99 978-8	 www.weltec-biopower.de

Wilh. LAMBRECHT GmbH

jjj
Friedländer Weg 65 – 67, 37085 Göttingen Germany
phone: +49 (0)551 - 495 80	 hjmolthan@lambrecht.net
fax: +49 (0)551 - 49 58 31-2	 www.lambrecht.net

windConsultant –  
Annette Nüsslein

jjjj

Wiesdorfer Str. 5, 40591 Düsseldorf, Germany
phone: +49 (0)211 - 56 69 51-04	 info@windconsultant.de
fax: +49 (0)211 - 56 69 51-05	� www.windconsultant.de 

www.gadorecenter.com

Wolf GmbH

jj
Mr Johann Völtl, Industriestr. 1, 84048 Mainburg, Germany
phone: +49 (0)8751 - 74-0	 info@wolf-heiztechnik.de
fax: +49 (0) 8751 - 74-1600	 www.wolf-heiztechnik.de

YANDALUX GmbH

j
Mr Alexander Sipua | Schellerdamm 4, 21079 Hamburg, Germany
phone: +49 (0)40 - 253 09 89-0	 sipua@yandalux.com
www.yandalux.com
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Renewable energy associations

Bundesverband Erneuerbare Energie e. V. (BEE), 
(German Renewable Energy Federation BEE)

Reinhardtstr. 18, 10117 Berlin, Germany 
phone: + 49 (0)30 - 275 817-00	 fax: + 49 (0)30 - 275 817-020 
www.bee-ev.de

Fördergesellschaft Erneuerbare Energien e. V. (FEE)
(Association for the Promotion of Renewable 
Energy, FEE)

Köpenicker Str. 325, 12555 Berlin, Germany 
phone: + 49 (0)30 - 657 627 06	 fax: + 49 (0)30 - 657 627 08 
www.fee-ev.de

Wind energy associations

Bundesverband WindEnergie e. V. (BWE) 
(German Wind Energy Association)

Marienstr. 19 – 20, 10117 Berlin, Germany 
phone: + 49 (0)30 - 284 821-06	 fax: + 49 (0)30 - 284 821-07
www.wind-energie.de

VDMA 
(German Engineering Federation)

Lyoner Str. 18, 60528 Frankfurt/Main, Germany 
phone: + 49 (0)69 - 66 03-0	 fax: + 49 (0)69 - 66 03-1511 
www.vdma.org

Hydropower associations

Bundesverband Deutscher Wasserkraftwerke e. V. 
(BDW) 
(German Hydropower Association)

Reinhardtstr. 18, 10117 Berlin, Germany 
phone: + 49 (0)30 - 275 825 05	 fax: + 49 (0)30 - 278 794 32
www.wasserkraft-deutschland.de

VDMA 
(German Engineering Federation)

Lyoner Str. 18, 60528 Frankfurt/Main, Germany 
phone: + 49 (0)69 - 66 03-0	 fax: + 49 (0)69 - 66 03-1511 
www.vdma.org

Geothermal energy associations

GtV – Bundesverband Geothermie e. V. 
(German Geothermal Association)

Albrechtstr. 22, 10117 Berlin, Germany 
phone: + 49 (0)30 - 20 09 54 95-0	 fax: + 49 (0)30 - 20 09 54 95-9 
www.geothermie.de

Solar energy associations

Bundesindustrieverband Deutschland Haus-, 
Energie- und Umwelttechnik e. V. (BDH) 
(Federal Industrial Association of Germany  
House, Energy and Environmental Technology)

Frankfurter Str. 720 – 726, 51145 Köln (Porz-Eil), Germany 
phone: + 49 (0)2203 - 935 93-0	 fax: + 49 (0)2203 - 935 93-22 
www.bdh-koeln.de

Bundesverband Solarwirtschaft (BSW) e. V. 
(German Solar Industry Association)

Quartier 207, Friedrichstr. 78, 10117 Berlin, Germany 
phone: + 49 (0)30 - 29 777 88-0	 fax: + 49 (0)30 - 29 777 88-99 
www.solarwirtschaft.de

g 	 Institutions
f 	 Institutions

e 	 Instituciones
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Renewable energy associations

Bundesverband Erneuerbare Energie e. V. (BEE), 
(German Renewable Energy Federation BEE)

Reinhardtstr. 18, 10117 Berlin, Germany 
phone: + 49 (0)30 - 275 817-00	 fax: + 49 (0)30 - 275 817-020 
www.bee-ev.de

Fördergesellschaft Erneuerbare Energien e. V. (FEE)
(Association for the Promotion of Renewable 
Energy, FEE)

Köpenicker Str. 325, 12555 Berlin, Germany 
phone: + 49 (0)30 - 657 627 06	 fax: + 49 (0)30 - 657 627 08 
www.fee-ev.de

Wind energy associations

Bundesverband WindEnergie e. V. (BWE) 
(German Wind Energy Association)

Marienstr. 19 – 20, 10117 Berlin, Germany 
phone: + 49 (0)30 - 284 821-06	 fax: + 49 (0)30 - 284 821-07
www.wind-energie.de

VDMA 
(German Engineering Federation)

Lyoner Str. 18, 60528 Frankfurt/Main, Germany 
phone: + 49 (0)69 - 66 03-0	 fax: + 49 (0)69 - 66 03-1511 
www.vdma.org

Hydropower associations

Bundesverband Deutscher Wasserkraftwerke e. V. 
(BDW) 
(German Hydropower Association)

Reinhardtstr. 18, 10117 Berlin, Germany 
phone: + 49 (0)30 - 275 825 05	 fax: + 49 (0)30 - 278 794 32
www.wasserkraft-deutschland.de

VDMA 
(German Engineering Federation)

Lyoner Str. 18, 60528 Frankfurt/Main, Germany 
phone: + 49 (0)69 - 66 03-0	 fax: + 49 (0)69 - 66 03-1511 
www.vdma.org

Geothermal energy associations

GtV – Bundesverband Geothermie e. V. 
(German Geothermal Association)

Albrechtstr. 22, 10117 Berlin, Germany 
phone: + 49 (0)30 - 20 09 54 95-0	 fax: + 49 (0)30 - 20 09 54 95-9 
www.geothermie.de

Solar energy associations

Bundesindustrieverband Deutschland Haus-, 
Energie- und Umwelttechnik e. V. (BDH) 
(Federal Industrial Association of Germany  
House, Energy and Environmental Technology)

Frankfurter Str. 720 – 726, 51145 Köln (Porz-Eil), Germany 
phone: + 49 (0)2203 - 935 93-0	 fax: + 49 (0)2203 - 935 93-22 
www.bdh-koeln.de

Bundesverband Solarwirtschaft (BSW) e. V. 
(German Solar Industry Association)

Quartier 207, Friedrichstr. 78, 10117 Berlin, Germany 
phone: + 49 (0)30 - 29 777 88-0	 fax: + 49 (0)30 - 29 777 88-99 
www.solarwirtschaft.de

Deutsches Zentrum für Luft- und Raumfahrt e. V. 
(DLR) 
(German Aerospace Center)

Linder Höhe, 51147 Köln
phone: + 49 (0)2203 - 601-0	 fax: + 49 (0)2203 - 673 10 
www.dlr.de

Bioenergy associations

Bundesverband BioEnergie e. V. (BBE) 
(German Bioenergy Association)

Godesberger Allee 142 –148, 53175 Bonn, Germany 
phone: + 49 (0)228 - 810 02-22	 fax: + 49 (0)228 - 810 02-58 
www.bioenergie.de

Bundesverband der deutschen 
Bioethanolwirtschaft e. V. (BDBe) 
(German Bioethanol Association)

Reinhardtstr. 18, 10117 Berlin, Germany 
phone: + 49 (0)30-301 29-530 
www.bdbe.de

C.A.R.M.E.N. e. V.  
(Central Marketing and Development Network)

Schulgasse 18, 94315 Straubing, Germany 
phone: + 49 (0)9421 - 96 03-00	 fax: + 49 (0)9421 - 96 03-33 
www.carmen-ev.de

Deutscher Energieholz- und Pellet-Verband e. V. 
(DEPV)
(German Energy Pellet Association)

Reinhardtstr. 18, 10117 Berlin, Germany 
phone: + 49 (0)30 - 688 15 99-66	 fax: + 49 (0)30 - 688 15 99-77
www.depv.de

Fachverband Biogas e. V. (FvB) 
(German Biogas Association)

Angerbrunnenstr. 12, 85356 Freising, Germany 
phone: + 49 (0)8161 - 98 46-60	 fax: + 49 (0)8161 - 98 46-70 
www.biogas.org

Union zur Förderung von Oel-  
und Proteinpflanzen e. V. (UFOP) 
(Union for the Promotion of Oil and Protein Plants)

Claire-Waldoff-Str. 7, 10117 Berlin, Germany 
phone: + 49 (0)30 - 319 04-202	 fax: + 49 (0)30 - 319 04-485 
www.ufop.de

Verband der Deutschen Biokraftstoffindustrie e. V. 
(VDB) 
(German Biofuels Industry Association)

Am Weidendamm 1 A, 10117 Berlin, Germany 
phone: + 49 (0)30 - 726 259-11	 fax: + 49 (0)30 - 726 259-19
www.biokraftstoffverband.de

Other institutions and contact partners

Ausstellungs- und Messe-Ausschuss der Deutschen 
Wirtschaft e. V. AUMA 
(Association of the German Trade Fair Industry)

Littenstr. 9, 10179 Berlin, Germany 
phone: + 49 (0)30 - 240 00-0	 fax: + 49 (0)30 - 240 00-330
www.auma.de

B2B Renewable Energies Multilingual online business platform for renewable energies 
www.renewablesb2b.com

Deutsche Auslandshandelskammern
(German Chambers of Commerce)

Directory of German Chambers of Commerce abroad: 
www.ahk.de/en

Deutscher Industrie- und Handelskammertag 
(DIHK) 
(The German Chambers of Industry and Commerce)

Breite Str. 29, 10178 Berlin, Germany 
phone: + 49 (0)30 - 203 080	 fax: + 49 (0)30 - 203 081 000
www.dihk.de
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Fachagentur Nachwachsende Rohstoffe e. V. (FNR) 
(Agency for Renewable Resources)

Hofplatz 1, 18276 Gülzow, Germany 
phone: + 49 (0)3843 - 69 30-0	 fax: + 49 (0)3843 - 69 30-102 
www.fnr.de

Germany Trade and Invest – Gesellschaft für 
Außenwirtschaft und Standortmarketing mbH
(Foreign trade and inward investment agency of 
the Federal Republic of Germany)

Friedrichstr. 60, 10117 Berlin, Germany 
phone: + 49 (0)30 - 200 099 - 0	 fax: + 49 (0)30 - 200 099-111
www.gtai.com

iXPOS – The foreign trade portal phone: + 49 (0)221 - 20 57-219	 fax: + 49 (0)221 - 20 57-373
www.ixpos.de 

German authorities and ministries

Auswärtiges Amt (AA) 
(Federal Foreign Office)

Werderscher Markt 1, 10117 Berlin, Germany 
phone: + 49 (0)3018 - 17-2000	 fax: + 49 (0)3018 - 17-51000
www.auswaertiges-amt.de

Bundesministerium für Ernährung, Landwirtschaft 
und Verbraucherschutz (BMELV)  
(Federal Ministry of Food, Agriculture and 
Consumer Protection)

Wilhelmstr. 54, 10117 Berlin, Germany
phone: +49 (0)30 -185 29-0	 fax: +49 (0)30 - 185 29-42 62
www.bmelv.de

Bundesministerium für Umwelt, Naturschutz und 
Reaktorsicherheit (BMU)
(Federal Ministry for the Environment, Nature  
Conservation and Nuclear Safety)

Stresemannstr. 128 – 130, 10117 Berlin, Germany 
phone: + 49 (0)30 - 183 05-0	 fax: + 49 (0)30 - 183 05-2044  
www.bmu.de

Bundesministerium für Wirtschaft und 
Technologie (BMWi)  
(Federal Ministry of Economics and Technology)

Scharnhorststr. 34 –37, 10115 Berlin, Germany 
phone: + 49 (0)30 - 186 15-0	 fax: + 49 (0)30 - 186 15-7010 
www.bmwi.de 

Bundesministerium für wirtschaftliche 
Zusammenarbeit und Entwicklung (BMZ) 
(Federal Ministry for Economic Cooperation and 
Development)

Stresemannstr. 94, 10963 Berlin, Germany 
phone: +49 (0)228 - 995 35-0	 fax: +49 (0)228 - 995 35-3500
www.bmz.de

Umweltbundesamt (UBA) 
(Federal Environment Agency)

Wöelitzer Platz 1, 06844 Dessau-Roßlau, Germany
phone: +49 (0)340 - 21 03-0	 fax: +49 (0)340 - 21 03-22 85
www.uba.de
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Bundesverband Solarwirtschaft (BSW-Solar)
German Solar Industry Association
www.solarwirtschaft.de/
Information on:
Photovoltaics, Solar Thermal Energy

Bundesverband WindEnergie e. V. (BWE)
German Wind Energy Association
www.wind-energie.de/
Information on:
Wind Energy

Bundesindustrieverband Deutschland Haus-, Energie- und 
Umwelttechnik e. V. (BDH)
Federal Industrial Association of Germany
House, Energy and Environmental Technology
www.bdh-koeln.de/
Information on:
Solid Biomass, Photovoltaics and Solar Thermal

Deutsches Luft- und Raumfahrtinstitut (DLR)
German Aerospace Center
www.dlr.de/
Information on:
Solar Thermal Power Plants

Bundesverband Geothermie e. V.
German Geothermal Association
www.geothermie.de
Information on:
Geothermal Energy

g 	 Cooperation Partners
f 	 Partenaires de coopération

e 	 Socios
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Bundesverband BioEnergie e. V. (BBE)
German Bioenergy Association
www.bioenergie.de/
Information on:
Biofuels, Solid Biomass and Biogas

Fachverband Biogas e. V.
German Biogas Association
www.biogas.org/
Information on:
Biogas

Deutscher Energieholz- und Pellet-Verband e. V. (DEPV)
German Wood Energy and Wood Pellet Association
www.depv.de/
Information on:
Solid Biomass

Union zur Förderung von Oel- und Proteinpflanzen e. V. 
(UFOP)
Union for the Promotion of Oil and Protein Plants e. V.
www.ufop.de/
Information on:
Biofuels

Verband der Deutschen Biokraftstoffindustrie e. V. 
(VDB)
German Biofuels Industry Association
www.biokraftstoffverband.de/
Information on:
Biofuels

Bundesverband der deutschen Bioethanolwirtschaft e. V. 
(BDBe)
German Bioethanol Industry Association
www.bdbe.de
Information on:
Biofuels
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renewables – Made in Germany
2011 / 2012 edition

Information about German renewable energy  industries, companies 

and products

www.renewables-made-in-germany.com

Energy

This publication is available free of charge as part of the public relations work of the Federal Ministry of Economics 
and Technology, and may not be sold. It may not be used by political parties or campaigners or electoral assistants 
during an election for the purposes of campaigning. In particular, it is forbidden to distribute this publication at 
campaign events or at information stands run by political parties or to insert, overprint, or affi x partisan infor-
mation or advertising. It is also forbidden to pass it on to third parties for the purposes of electoral campaigning. 
lrrespective of when, in what way, and in what quantity this publication reached the recipient, it may not be used 
even when an election is not approaching in a way that might be understood as suggesting a bias in the federal 
government in favour of individual political groupings.
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